TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charming Charlie LLC		12/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Charming Charlie Holdings Inc.		12/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Charming Charlie USA, Inc.		12/13/2017	Corporation: UTAH
Charming Charlie Manhattan LLC		12/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Poseidon Partners CMS, Inc.		12/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Charming Charlie International, LLC		12/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Charming Charlie Canada LLC		12/13/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, MN
Internal Address:	Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87386355	BELLE & BUMBLE
Registration Number:	4708495	CHARMING CHARLIE
Registration Number:	4696380	CHARMING CHARLIE
Registration Number:	4760589	SNOWFLAKE FACTORY
Registration Number:	4722089	CHARLIE GIRL
Registration Number:	4654851	CHARLIE GIRL
Serial Number:	85829827	CC
Registration Number:	4689358	CC
Registration Number:	4511655	FIND YOUR FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4146856	CC
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0391 900432245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43684-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 116

source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page1.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page2.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page3.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page4.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page5.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page6.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page7.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page8.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page9.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page10.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page11.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page12.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page13.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page14.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page15.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page16.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page17.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page18.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page19.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page20.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page21.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page22.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page23.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page24.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page25.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page26.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page27.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page28.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page29.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page30.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page31.tif

source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page32.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page33.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page34.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page35.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page36.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page37.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page38.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page39.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page40.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page41.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page42.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page43.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page44.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page45.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page46.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page47.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page48.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page49.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page50.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page51.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page52.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page53.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page54.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page55.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page56.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page57.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page58.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page59.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page60.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page61.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page62.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page63.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page64.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page65.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page66.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page67.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page68.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page69.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page70.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page71.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page72.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page73.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page74.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page75.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page76.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page77.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page78.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page79.tif

source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page80.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page81.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page82.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page83.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page84.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page85.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page86.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page87.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page88.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page89.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page90.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page91.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page92.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page93.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page94.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page95.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page96.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page97.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page98.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page99.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page100.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page101.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page102.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page103.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page104.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page105.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page106.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page107.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page108.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page109.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page110.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page111.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page112.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page113.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page114.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page115.tif source=Charming Charlie - Term Loan IP Security Agreement (4)#page116.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 14th day of December, 2017, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on December 13, 2017, (i) Charming Charlie, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Lead Borrower"), (ii) Charming Charlie Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), (iii) Charming Charlie USA, Inc., a Utah corporation, (iv) Charming Charlie Manhattan LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (v) Poseidon Partners CMS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (vi) Charming Charlie International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and (vii) Charming Charlie Canada LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ((i) through (vii) collectively, the "Debtors" and each individually, a "Debtor"), commenced Chapter 11 Case Nos. 17-12906 through 17-12912, as administratively consolidated at Chapter 11 Case No. 17-12906 (CSS) (collectively, the "Chapter 11 Cases" and each individually, a "Chapter 11 Case") with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Court"). The Debtors continue to operate their businesses and manage their properties as debtors and debtors-in-possession pursuant to Sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Senior Secured, Super-Priority Debtor-In-Possession Term Loan and Guarantee Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Borrower, Holdings, the Subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto as Guarantors (collectively, the "Guarantors"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and Administrative Agent, the Credit Parties have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Parties are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.

DB1/ 94516416.2

- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants, assigns, and pledges to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Licenses thereto to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, and the other Secured Parties or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of proceeding under any Debtor Relief Laws involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give notice in writing to Administrative Agent, pursuant to Section 5.02(j) of the Credit Agreement with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement, with concurrent notice to the Grantors, by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this

2

Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

7. ORDER. If any provision in this Trademark Security Agreement conflicts with any provision in the Interim Order or the Final Order, the provisions in the Order shall control.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

CHARMING CHARLIE LLC

Name: Rob Adamek
Title: Secretary

CHARMING CHARLIE USA, INC.

Name: Rob Adamek

Title: Secretary

CHARMING CHARLIE HOLDINGS INC.

Name: Rob Adamek

Title: Chief Financial Officer

POSEIDON PARTNERS CMS, INC. CHARMING CHARLIE MANHATTAN LLC CHARMING CHARLIE CANADA LLC CHARMING CHARLIE INTERNATIONAL

LLC

Name: Rob Adamek

Title: Secretary

[Charming Charlie - Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:__

Name: Meghan H. McCauley

Title: Vice President

[Charming Charlie - Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

("')
mijn
<i></i>
1111
"",
iiii
m
11/4
11/11/
////
144
- unit,
iiiin
1.5%

							Country C Argentina	
Goods /	13154 Goods A 13154	Goods A	13154 Goods /	Goods /	Goods And Sei	13154 Goods # 13154	Client No.	(
Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003	Goods And Services:		Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003		
						OO CHARN CHARN CHARN		
All goods in Class 26	All goods in Class 25 CHARMING CHARLIE OG CHARMING CHARLIE	All goods in Class 21	03 CHARMING CHARLIE All goods in Class 20	All goods in Class 18	All goods in Class 14 O2 CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE in Class 9 CHARMING CHARLIE	X	
	3081946 3081947	3001045	3081944		3081943	3081941 3081942	App. No.	
	4/26/201	102/02/4	4/26/201	- - -	4/26/201	4/26/201	App. Date	
	2515958	222222	2515955		2515954	2515952 2515953	Res. No.	
	7/26/2012	7/25/2012	7/26/2012			7/26/2012		
	Charming Charlie LLC	Chai ming Chame LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	c	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLCTRADEMAR	Owner Of Record	
					REEL:	006231 FRA	ME: 040)1

Friday, December 8, 2017

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 2 of 110

8./	13154 0008 00 C Logo 1645940 9/9/2014 1645940 9/9 Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 1428213 4/18/201 1428213 4/1	adata y kokin ikw ikatan ika ada kada bibiti inga kata inga inga inga inga inga inga inga ing
2011 014	9/9/2014 t		4/18/2011	000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0403

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 3 of 110

13154 0008

2

C Logo

1729459

Goods And Services: Class 3: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils,

Class 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical,

cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products

Class 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards.

Class 25: Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear.

Class 26: Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments

Azerbaija

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0404

Friday, December 8, 2017

		Country
ක සට සට සේ	13154	Client No.
And Services:	\$ 0003	Matter No.
Eye glasses Class 9; Watches; jo Duffle bags Picture fran Non-metal Clothing, n belts; foots Hair bands Retail stores	00	Sub Case
Species Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in Internatio Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights belts; footwear; headwear; sleep masks, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE	Wark
es; magnetic code s 14; ags and wallets, ii 0; al Class 21; es, scarves, jacket s, in International International Clas s clothes, headwe	1101641 (IR)	App. No.
	6/20/201	App. Date
gift cards, in International International Class 18; sweaters, socks, tights and lass 25; 26; r, footwear and fashion	1101641 (IR)	Res. No.
No.	6/20/2011	Reg. Date
TRADEMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

	Bahrain
13154 0003 Goods And Services	
Eye glasses; eye Watches; jewel Duffle bags; tra Picture frames. Non-metal pigg Clothing, name belts; footwear Hair bands; hai Retail store ser accessories.	
13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 1203943 (IR) 3/28/201 Goods And Services: Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards. Watches; jewelry. Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets. Picture frames. Non-metal piggy banks. Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping. Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons. Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories.	
1203943 (IR) lasses; magnetic coder ndbags and wallets. ouses, scarves, jackets sks for sleeping. ien's clothes, headwea	
3/28/201 d gift cards. s, sweaters, socks, tights and ar, footwear and fashion	
Charming Charlie LLC	

		Goods And Servic	13154 0004
instruments, in International Class 14.	included in other classes; jewellery, prec	Goods And Services. Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not	00 CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz 104214
	included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric	ds in precious metals or coated therewith,	104214 6/18/201
		not	
			Charming Charlie LLC

Friday, December 8, 2017

Page 5 of 110

								Country
13154	13154 0008 Goods And Ser	Goods Ar	13154 0008	Goods Ar	13154 0004	Goods Ar	13154	Client No.
8000	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	8000	Goods And Services:	0004	Goods And Services:	0004	Matter No.
02	01 Leather an in other ck walking sti	Precious m included in instrument	00	Advertising Internation	92	Leather an in other cla walking sti	01	Sub Case
Clogo	01 C Logo 104212 6/18/201 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18.	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14.	Clogo	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz	X X
104213	104212 bods made of the lks and travelling	ids in precious r ious stones; ha	104211	ness administra	104216	oods made of th nks and travellin ery, in Internati	104215	App. No.
6/18/201	6/18/201 sese materials and not included ground the bases; umbrellas and parasols onal Class 18.	netals or coated therewith, r rological and chronometric	6/18/201	ation; office functions, in	6/18/201	nese materials and not including bags; umbrellas and parasional Class 18	6/18/201	App. Date Reg. No.
	ed ols;	iot				ed ols;		Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC E	TRAE L: 00623	Charming Charlie LLCMA	NRK AME: 040	Charming Charlie LLC 6	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 6 of 110

Goods And Services: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35.

Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services: 13154 0008	Goods And Services:		Country Client No. Matter No.
				o. Sub Case Mark
	10/22/20 skirts, blous wear, in Into	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	C Logo 112337 10/22/20 112337 20/22/20 112337 20/22/20 112337 20/22/20 112337 20/22/20 112337 20/22/20 112338 20/22/20 20/22/20 20/22/20 20/22/20	App. No. App. Date
and eyes, pins and needles; hair combs, hair wraps, hair s, hair ornaments, in	112341 12/15/2016 es, scarves, ernational Class	phic, optical, weighing, and teaching apparatus and switching, transforming, stus for recording, tic data carriers, recording edia; mechanisms for coindata processing equipment, data processing equipment, atus; eyewear, namely, therefor; eyeglass chains and tive covers and cases for smal Class 9	, hair nail	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	S Charming Charlie LLC			Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017

		Banglades						Country
13154 0003 Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services	Goods And Services:	13154 0012	Goods And Services:	13154 0	Goods And Services:	13154 0	Client No. W
003	1 Services	Services	012	Services:	0012	7 6 7 7 6 8	0012	Matter No.
01 Leather ar in other d walking st	Precious r included ii instrumen	Advertisin Internatio	walking st 02	Leather ar	01	Precious r included ii instrumen	00	Sub Case
O1 CHARMING CHARLIE 178779 9/18/201 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	OO CHARMING CHARLIE 178778 9/18/201 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14.	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35.	walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in Internation 02 CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara 105910	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols	CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14.	CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara	
178779 oods made of the sand travelling and travelling and travelling arry, in Internat	178778 ds in precious ious stones; ho	ness administr	ery, in Internat 105910	oods made of t	105909	ds in precious ious stones; ho	105907	App. No.
9/18/201 hese materials ng bags; umbri ional Class 18	9/18/201 metals or coat prological and o	ation; office fu	nal Class 18 10/20/20	hese materials ng bags; umbr	10/20/20	metals or coat prological and	10/20/20	App. Date
9/18/201 se materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols; ial Class 18	ed therewith, n chronometric	nctions, in	105910	se materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols;	105909	etals or coated therewith, not ological and chronometric	105907	RO RO NO
ed Vis;	ot		12/15/2016		12/15/2016		12/15/2016	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	TRAD	Charming Charlie LLC	RK \ME: 0408	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 8 of 110

	27820	7						
Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Goods And Services:	Goods And Services: 13154 0008	13154 0008	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Goods And Services:	13154 0003
Watches;	00	Advertisin Internatio	Leather ar in other cl walking st	21	Precious r included ii instrumer	00	Advertisin Internatio	02
Watches; jewelry in Class 14	CHARMING CHARLIE	Advertising; business management; business administra: International Class 35	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 OZ C Logo 178777 9/18/201	Clogo	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14.	C Logo	Advertising; business management; business administral International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE
- :	1122414	siness administ	goods made of unks and travell lery, in Interna	178776	ods in precious cious stones; h	178775	siness administ	178780
<u>)</u>	10/17/20	⊊.	these materials ing bags; umbr tional Class 18	9/18/201	metals or coat orological and	9/18/201	ration; office functions, in	9/18/201
	1122414	nctions, in	and not include ellas and parasc		ed therewith, n chronometric	178775	nctions, in	
	3/30/2015		vis;		ot	9/18/2014		
	Charming Charlie LLC	•	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	TRADE	Charming Charlie LLCAR	‹	Charming Charlie LLC
				REE	L: 006231	rkal\	1E: 040	9

Country

Client No.

Matter No. Sub Case

App. No.

App. Date Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 9 of 110

accessories in Class 35

Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion

Duffle Bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets in Class 18

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 10 of 110

Goods And Services: Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21

Canada										Country
Goods A	Goods And Ser 13154 0008	13154 0008	13154 0008	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	13154 0003	Goods A	13154 0003	o o o o s A	13154 0003	Client No.
Goods And Services:	Goods And Services: 13154 0008	13154 0008	0008	Goods And Services	0003	Goods And Services:	0003	Goods And Services:	0003	Matter No.
Retail stori accessorie	Duffle bag	watches; j	00	Services of and fashio	07	Bands for t	06	Articles of stockings,	05	Sub Case
Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets in 02 C Logo 908258585	01 C Logo 9	CLogo	Services of shop of sale the search containing clothings female, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35.	CHARMING CHARLIE	Bands for the hair; ornaments for the hair; bows for the hair, in International Class 26	CHARMING CHARLIE	Articles of clothing, the learnging, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sueteres stockings, tights and belts; footwear; articles of headgear, in International Class 25	CHARMING CHARLIE	Mark
s clothes, headwe	ags and wallets ii 908258585	908258496	908258445	taining clothings al Class 35.	831010371	air; bows for the	831010185	ses, skirts, blouse rticles of headge	831010207	App. No.
ar, footwear	n International Class 18 9/10/201	9/10/201	9/10/201	female, head	4/27/201	hair, in Inter	4/27/201		4/27/201	App. Date
and fashion	al Class 18			wear, footwear	831010371	national Class 26	831010185	, scarves, jackets, sueteres, , in International Class 25.		Research NO.
					8/9/2016		8/19/2014			Res. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	REE	Charming Charlie Inc. TR	RADE 6231	Charming Charlie Inc ARI MARI FRAN	К ЛЕ: 041	Charming Charlie Inc.	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 11 of 110

Charming Charlie LLC	÷ vò ⊡	vear, footwear and fashion 6/25/201 6/25/201 dbags and wallets. dbags and wallets. 6/25/201 ation; office functions; these materials and not included ing bags; umbrellas and parasols metals or coated therewith, not orological and chronometric	dwear, footwear 6/25/201 dwear, footwear dwear footwear andbags and wall 6/25/201 stration; office furthese materials these materials alling bags; umbrus metals or coat horological and	men's clothes, head Styliz 1682752 men's clothes, head wel bags; purses, ha 1682748 1682748 and goods made of s; trunks and trave saddlery. nd goods in precious, precious,	Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories. CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz 1682752 6/25/201 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories. Watches; jewelry; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets. Watches; jewelry; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets. Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery. Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.		13154 0004 Goods And Services: Goods And Services:	13154 Goods /	
TRADEMARK	<u> </u>	gnetic coded gift and wallets; socks, tights and sandals, flip flops ach footwear and headbands, head	for sleeping; ma ses, handbags ar skets, sweaters, s hildren's shoes, ain footwear, be ues, sun visors, h	şlasses; eye masks şs; travel bags; pur louses, scarves, jac les, casual shoes, c vening footwear, ra ely, hats, caps, toq slides; hair ribbons anas.	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards; watches; jewelry; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear, namely, dress shoes, casual shoes, children's shoes, sandals, flip flops, slippers, flats, high heels, boots, evening footwear, rain footwear, beach footwear and athletic footwear; headwear, namely, hats, caps, toques, sun visors, headbands, head wraps, skull caps; hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons. Headwear, namely, bonnets, bandanas. Picture frames; non-metal piggy banks.		Goods And Services:	© 000ds >	
Charming Charlie LLC	8/3/2016	TMA945028	4/26/201	1524846	CHARMING CHARLIE	00	13154 0003	13154	
CWHE CH RECORD	on ev ev ev ev ev ev ev ev ev ev ev ev ev	77 60 60 72 60	App. Pate	200 ac.	Wich &	300 Case	1818 (S)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Ammon

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0412

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 12 of 110

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0413

Friday, December 8, 2017

13154 0003 8 CHARMING CHARLIE 1072843 8/29/201 1193809 1/26/2016 Charming Charlie LLC

Goods And Services: Apparatus and scientific instruments, nautical, surveying, photographic

cinematographic, optical, than weighing, than measurements, signalling, checking (supervision), than life-saving and for teaching;; apparatus and instruments ducts, distribution, transformation, gathering, regulation or control of electricity; apparatus for recordings, transmissions or sound reproduction or images; magnetic recording carriers, phonograph records; compact disks, dvd's and others recording media digital; mechanisms for pre payment apparatus; cash tills, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; software; fire extinguishing apparatus; spectacles; chains for spectacles; spectacles for sun; cards magnetic encoded than gift in International Class 9;

Precious metals and their alloys, as products of these materials or plated not included in other classes; articles of jewellery, costume jewellery, precious stones; goods horological instruments and chronometrical instruments, in International Class 14;

Leather and imitation leather, goods made of these materials not included in other classes; animal skins; trunks and valises; umbrella and parasols; canes; cords and saddlery; travelling bags (~duffle~ bagasse); handbags, briefcases, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18

Furniture, mirrors, frames, photo frames and picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, reed, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum, substitutes for all these materials or than materials plastic, not included in other classes, in International Class 20;

Utensils and containers for household purposes and culinary; combs and sponges; brushes; materials for manufacturing paintbrushes; cleaning materials; steel wool, raw glass or semimanufactured (except glass for building); articles crystal ware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes; cash boxes, non metallic, in International Class 21;

Clothing, namely, clothing, chicken roost, blouses, handkerchiefs, scarves, jackets, sweater, socks, tights and belts; footwear; articles of headgear, masks than eyes for sleeping, in International Class 25;

Lace and embroidery, ribbons and cords; "vinchas", ribbons and ornamental hat cord

Chima 13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 1076065 (IR) 4/18/201 1076065 (IR) 4/18/2011 Charming Charlie LLC Goods And Services: Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20; Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21; Socks, in International Class 25;. Hair bands; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	COUNTRY Client No. Matter No. 5stb Case Mint App. No. App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Owner Of Record for hair; clips (sides) for hair; buttons, hooks and eyelets, pins and needles; artificial flowers, in International Class 26. 13154 0003 01 CHARMING CHARLE 1072844 8/29/201 Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; jaminal skins, indee; runks and travelling bags; unwhellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harmess and saddlery, duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and walkers, in international Class 18 13154 0008 01 C Clogo 1122784 9/11/201 1180364 9/24/2015 Charming Charlie LICC Goods And Services: Class 35: Advertising; businss management; business administration; office functions; retail stone services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessorie
e LLC	TRADEMARK
	REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0415

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 15 of 110

Client No. Matts 13154 0003 Goods And Ses	
13154 0003 13154 0003 13154 0003 Goods And Services: Goods And Services: Goods And Services: 13154 0003 13154 0003 13154 0003 13154 0003	
Clothing; dresses; skirts; blouse footwear; headwear; gloves; clothing; dresses; skirts; blouse footwear; headwear; gloves; clothing; dresses, eye glass chains, sucards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in Internation Duffle bags; travel bags; purses picture frames, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair rible Retail store services for womer in International Class 35 O3 CHARMING CHARL O4 CHARMING CHARL O4 CHARMING CHARL O4 CHARMING CHARL O4 CHARMING CHARL O5 CHARMING CHARL O6 CHARMING CHARL O7 CHARMING CHARL	
Clothing; dresses; skirts; blouses; scarves; jacket footwear; headwear; gloves; chasubles; sashes foothes, in International Class 9 Eye glasses, eye glass chains, sunglasses; eye macards, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and which provides a contractional class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 21 Socks, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 35 OHARMING CHARLIE 10504 Advertisements Sales agencies (according contractional class 9. CHARMING CHARLIE 21004 OHARMING CHARLIE 21004 Class 9. CHARMING CHARLIE 21004 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and which provides	
O1 CHARMING CHARLIE 13661590 12/4/201 13661590 01 CHARMING CHARLIE 13661590 12/4/201 12/20/201 10/4/201 12/20/201 10/4/2	
App. Date Reg. No. 12/4/201 13661590 12/4/201 13661590 aters; socks; tights; belts; ar; wimples; maniples; shower ss 25. (in International Class 18 cootwear and fashion accessorie cotwear and fashion accessorie for International Class 35. 8/17/201 8/17/201 8/17/201 8/17/201 8/17/201	
ries	
Reg. Date Ow 8/6/2016 Ch 4/13/2013 Ch Ch	
Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0416	
TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0416	

Friday, December 8, 2017

								Country
Goods As	13154 Coccs Ar	Goods Ar	13154 0003 Goods And Sei	Goods Ar	13154 0003 Goods And Sei	Goods Ar	13154	Client No.
Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services. 13154 0008	Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003	Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003	Goods And Services:	0003	Matter No.
Watches, je	Advertising marketing; sellers; sak	Watches; je 14.	09 Hair bands	Socks; scar	07 Non-metal	Picture fran	06	Sub Case
Watches, jewlery, alloys of precious metal; jewellery cases (caskets), in Inernational	CHARMING CHARLIE 21004932 8/17/201 Advertising; presentation of goods on communication media for retail purposes; marketing; import and export agencies; providing online platform for buyers and sellers; sales promotion for others, in Class 35 C Logo 15579167 10/27/20 15579167	Watches; jewelry; precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewelry boxes, in Class 14.	09 CHARMING CHARLIE 21002 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in Class 26. 10 CHARMING CHARLIE 21002	Socks; scarfs; eye masks for sleeping, in Class 25.	07 CHARMING CHARLIE Non-metal piggy banks, in Class 21. 08 CHARMING CHARLIE	Picture frames, in Class 20.	CHARMING CHARLIE	Wierk
tal; jewellery ca	21004932 ommunication r providing onlin ass 35	rought or semi-	21004933 lass 26. 21004930	Class 25.	21004934		21004928	App. No.
ises (caskets), in Inernational	8/17/201 media for retail purposes; e platform for buyers and 10/27/20 15579167	wrought; jewelry boxes, in C	8/17/201 8/17/201		8/17/201 8/17/201		8/17/201	App. Date Reg. No.
	12/21/2015	lass						Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	EEL:	Charming Charlie LLCK Charming Charlie LLCTRADEMARK 006231 FRAME	∷ 041	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 17 of 110

Class 14.

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 18 of 110

				Country
Goods	13154 Goods A	Social Section of the Control of the	13154	Clest No.
Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services: 13154 0008	Goods And Services:	8000	Matter No.
Sweat strip (embroider (clothing ac the hair; Fa (Collar -); H or letters fo	05 Clothing; sv Cloth; Foot Neckties; sl Shower Cap	Encoded m to check -); machines; I facsimile m Intercomm Meters; An apparatus; conductors Remote con regulating a apparatus; Eyeglasses; Animated of fences; Por cases for ce Class 9.	0.4	Sub Case
Sweat strip; Trimmings for clothing; Hair ornaments; Hair Bands; Fancy goods (embroidery); Hair Grips (Slides); Hat Ornaments, not of precious metal; Brooches (clothing accessories); Hair pins; Hair nets; Feathers (clothing accessories); Bows for the hair; False Hair; Buttons; Tresses of hair; Needles; Artificial flowers; Supports (Collar -); Heat adhesive patches for repairing textile articles; Marking linen (Numerals or letters for -), in International Class 26	C Logo 18138889 10/23/20 18138889 Clothing; sweaters; skirts; bath robes; Layettes [Clothing]; Swimsuits; Raincoat; Dance Cloth; Footwear; bath slippers; boots; sandals; heels; Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [Clothing]; Neckties; shawls; scarfs; leather belts (clothing); Girdles; Wimples; Sashes For Wear; Shower Caps; Sleep Masks; Wedding Cloth, in International Class 25. 1813888	Encoded magnetic cards; Computers; Time recording apparatus; Franking (Apparatus to check -); Check lines of the hand tool; Ticket dispensers; Voting machines; Dictating machines; Hemline markers; Electronic tags for goods; Ernie; Blueprint apparatus; facsimile machines; Weighing machines; Measures; Signs, luminous; Intercommunication apparatus; Tape recorders; Enlarging apparatus [photography]; Meters; Anemometers; Speed checking apparatus for vehicles; Manometers; Teaching apparatus; Galvanometers; Particle accelerators; Optical lenses; Wires, electric; Semiconductors; Integrated circuits; Magnets; Converters, electric; Fluorescent screens; Remote control apparatus; Light conductors [rods]; Electrolysers; Fire extinguishing apparatus; Radiology screens for industrial purposes; Protective helmets; Alarms; Eyeglasses; eyeglasses chains; eyeglasses cases; sunglasses; Batteries, electric; Animated cartoons; Egg-candlers; Dog whistles; Magnets (Decorative -); Electrified fences; Portable remote control stop; Socks, electrically heated; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers, in International Class 9.	Clogo	Wienk
air ornaments; Ha Drnaments, not of Jets; Feathers (clo f hair; Needles; A pairing textile art	18138889 Layettes [Clothing sandals; heels; Ha (clothing); Girdles loth, in Internation 1813888	Time recording apol; Ticket dispense of tags for goods; I se; Measures; Sign recorders; Enlarging apparatus for we celerators; Opticalts; Converters, elucting filaments (ctors [rods]; Electitrial purposes; Preses cases; sunglas whistles; Magnet Socks, electrically s and cases for tage	18138890	App. No.
ir Bands; Fan precious me thing accesso rtificial flowe icles; Markin	10/23/20 g); Swimsuits its; Hosiery; (; Wimples; Sa nal Class 25.	paratus; Frar rs; Voting ma rs; Iuminous; s, Iuminous; ng apparatus shicles; Mand I lenses; Wird ectric; Fluore optical fibers olysers; Fire otective helr ses; Batteries ses; Batteries ses; Cecorative heated; prot blet compute	10/23/20	App. Date
cy goods stal; Brooches ories); Bows for rs; Supports g linen (Numeral	0/23/20 18138889 wimsuits; Raincoat; Dance Hosiery; Gloves [Clothing]; imples; Sashes For Wear; Class 25. 0/23/20 18138888	ratus; Franking (Apparatus Voting machines; Dictating le; Blueprint apparatus; luminous; apparatus [photography]; apparatus [photography]; apparatus [photography]; apparatus [photography]; cles; Manometers; Teaching inses; Wires, electric; Semiric; Fluorescent screens; ical fibers [fibres]; Heat ysers; Fire extinguishing active helmets; Alarms; Batteries, electric; Decorative -); Electrified ated; protective covers and t computers, in Internation	18138890	Reg. No.
J,	12/7/2016	<u>n</u> <u>12-</u>	12/7/2016	Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 19 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 20 of 110

					Country Clent No.
13154 0013	Goods And Ser 13154 0013	13154	Goods An	13154 0013	
0013	Goods And Services: 13154 0013 Goods And Services:	0013	Goods And Services:	20013	Aatter No
S		03		02	Matter No. Sub Case
C Logo and CHARMING CHA	Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewelry cases [caskets]; jewellery; wristwatches, in International Class 14. O4 C Logo and CHARMING CHA 17594512 8/5/2015 Fur; travelling bags; pocket wallets; leather mat; laces [leather]; umbrellas; canes; leather leashes; gut for making sausages, in International Class 18	C Logo and CHARMING CHA	Computers; time recording apparatus; franking [apparatus to check-]: check lines of the hand tool; ticket dispensers; voting machines; dictating machines; hemline markers; electronic tags for goods; ernie; blueprint apparatus; weighing machines; measures; signs, luminous; intercommunication apparatus; tape recorders; enlarging apparatus [photography]; meters; anemometers; speed checking apparatus for vehicles; manometers; teaching apparatus; galvanometers; particle accelerators; optical lenses; wires, electric; semi-conductors; integrated circuits; magnets; converters, electric; fluorescent screens; remove control apparatus; light conducting filaments [optical fibers [fibres]]; heat regulating apparatus; lightning conductors [rods]; electrolysers; fire extinguishing apparatus; radiology screens for industrial purposes; protective helmets; alarms; eyeglasses; batteries, electric; animated cartoons; egg-candlers; dog whistles; magnets [decorative]; electrified fences; portable remote control stop; socks, electrically heated, in International Class 9.	C Logo and CHARMING CHA 17594515	se Mark
A 17594513	rought; jewelry ca A 17594512 A 17594512 ather mat; laces [le	A 17594517	franking [apparati y machines; dictati je; blueprint apparati unication apparati mometers; speed atus; galvanomete iductors; integrate regulating apparati regulating apparati eyeglasses; batter nagnets [decorativ lectrically heated,	A 17594515	App. No.
8/5/2015	ses [casket 8/5/2015 8/5/2015 ather]; ur	8/5/2015	us to check-J; checking machines; hemling machines; hemlinatus; weighing machines; weighing machines; weight apparatus; tape recorders; checking apparatus; magnets apparatus; light colus; lightning condulus; lightning condulus; ereens for induities, electric; animaties, electrified fendin International Clain	8/5/2015	App. Date
17594513	s]; jewellery; nbrellas; canes;		to check-l; check lines of g machines; hemline tus; weighing machines; tape recorders; enlarging tecking apparatus for circuits; magnets; particle accelerators; circuits; magnets; sparatus; light conducting sparatus; light conductors y screens for industrial s, electric; animated -l; electrified fences; International Class 9.	8/5/2015 17594515	93 93 20 0
2/14/2017				2/14/2017	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 21 of 110

Goods And Services: 20

curtain rings, in International Class 20

craftwork; display boards; decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; dog kennels; identification bracelets, not of metal, for hospitals; coffins; wood ribbon; cushions;

Furniture; trays, not of metal; work benches; picture frames; bamboo curtains; lacquer

13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	13154 0147 Goods And Services: Colombia	Goods And Services:	13154 0146	13154 0014 Goods And Services	Goods And Services:	13154 0013	13154 0013 Goods And Services	Country Client No. Matter No.
		90			00			07 0	06	Sub Case
01 CHARMING CHARLIE 14199195 Canvas bags; bags for travel; portfolios; handbags and wa	Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14	CHARMING CHARIIE	00 C Logo and CHARMING CHA 23844059 Fragrance (essential oil); cosmetics, in International Class	Jewelry and watches, in International Class 14/	C Logo and CHARMING CHA	C Logo and CHARMING CHA 17594514 8/5/2015 Clothing; layettes [clothing]; swimsuits; raincoat, dance cloth; footwear; hats; hogloves [clothing]; neckties; girdles; wimples; sashes for wear; shower caps; sleep masks; wedding dress, in International Class 25.	Sweat strip; trimmings for clothing; buttons; tresses of hair; needles; artificial flowe supports [collar-]; heat adhesive patches for repairing textile articles; marking linen [numerals or letters for], in International Class 26.	C Logo and CHARMING CHA	C Logo and CHARMING CHA	Mark
14199195 handbags and w	14.	14199180	23844059	ass 14/	23844058	17594514 raincoat, dance o ples; sashes for w lass 25.	ons; tresses of his for repairing tenal Class 26.	17594510	17594509	App. No.
9/9/2014 allets, in International Class 18		9/9/2014	4/28/201 3.		4/28/201	C Logo and CHARMING CHA 17594514 8/5/2015 Clothing; layettes [clothing]; swimsuits; raincoat, dance cloth; footwear; hats; hosiery; gloves [clothing]; neckties; girdles; wimples; sashes for wear; shower caps; sleep masks; wedding dress, in International Class 25.	Sweat strip; trimmings for clothing; buttons; tresses of hair; needles; artificial flowers; supports [collar-]; heat adhesive patches for repairing textile articles; marking linen [numerals or letters for], in International Class 26.	8/5/2015	8/5/2015	App. Date Reg. No.
6							्ड: 			Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	c	Charming Charlie	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC REEL	TRADEM : 006231 FI	Charming Charlie LLC K	Charming Charlie LLC 0422	Owner Of Record

Costa Rica												Country
	Goods A	13154 0013	Goods A	13154 0013	Goods A	13154 0008	Goods A	13154 0008	13154 0008 Goods And Ser	Goods A	13154	Client Wo.
	Goods And Services:	0013	nd Services:	0013	Goods And Services:	8000	Goods And Services:	8000	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	0003	Matter No.
	Canvas b ag	01	Watches, je	00	Retail servii in Internati	02	Canvas bag	01	00 Watches, je	Retail servii in Internati	02	Sub Case
	Canvas b ags; bags for travel; portfolios; handbags and wallts, in Class 18.	C Logo and CHARMING CHA	Goods And Services: Watches, jewelry, in Class 14.	C Logo and CHARMING CHA	Retail services offering women's clothing, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35.	C Logo	Canvas bags; bags for travel; portfolios; handbags and wallets, in International Class 18.	Clogo	00 C Logo 3	Retail services offering women's clothing, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35.	CHARMING CHARLIE	War X
	handbags and	16 124984		16 124946	g, headwear, fo	14199245	handbags and v	14199237	14199227 14	g, headwear, fo	14199206	App. No.
	wallts, in Class	5/12/201		5/12/201	otwear and fa	9/9/2014	vallets, in Inter	9/9/2014	9/9/2014	otwear and fas	9/9/2014	App. Date
	18				shion accessori	523820	national Class	515962	511650	shion accessori	502547	See See NO
					es,	8/31/2015		7/31/2015	5/27/2015		2/11/2015	Reg. Date
		Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	REE	Charming Charlie LLC TRA	Charming Charlie LLCADEMAR ADEMAR 231 FRA	K ME: 042	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 23 of 110

Country Client No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark App. No. App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date App. No. App. Date App. No. App. Date App. No. Reg. Date App. No. Reg. Date App. No. Reg. Date App. No. App. Date App. No. Reg. Date App. Date App. No. Reg.											
Client No. Mark Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Owner Of Record 13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 2014007827 9/10/201 242424 3/27/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Goods Arist Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; unabrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35 13154 0008 00 C Logo 2014007826 9/10/201 242425 3/27/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Goods And Services: Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Buffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in international Class 18 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35		rewith, not ometric ot included nd parasols; s, in	or coated the all and chronc terials and muterials are umbrellas ares 18 Fice function	is metals of horological horological these mailing bags; ational Clatration; of	ind goods in precioury, precious stones; ls 14 s 14 s and goods made of es; trunks and travels saddlery, in Internat; business adminis	and their alloys a classes; jeweller ternational Class ations of leather, animal skins, hide hips, harness and ness managemer ss 35	Precious metals ancluded in other instruments, in Ir Leather and imitan other classes; walking sticks; walking sticks; busing thermational Classes.		Goods A		
Client No. Makter No. Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Owner Of Record 13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 2014007827 9/10/201 242424 3/27/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jeweliery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in international Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35 13154 0008 00 C Logo 2014007825 9/10/201 242425 3/27/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Goods And Services: Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Buffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35					204126435	RMING CHARLIE			13154		
Client No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Owner Of Record 13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 2014007827 9/10/201 242424 3/27/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35 13154 0008 00 C Logo 2014007826 9/10/201 242425 3/27/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Goods And Services: Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Puffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35										ominica	ļ
Chemi No. Maitter No. Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Owner Of Record 13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 2014007827 9/10/201 242424 3/27/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35			/201 2424; national Class twear and far	6 9/10, s, in Interr wear, fool	201400782 I Class 14 I class sand wallet men's clothes, head	go /, in International el bags; purses, h ces featuring wor ternational Class	OO C Lop Watches; jewelry Duffle bags; travi Retail store servi		13154 Goods A		
Client No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date 13154 0003 00 CHARMING CHARLIE 2014007827 9/10/201 242424 3/27/2015	TRADEMARK	rewith, not simetric ot included nd parasols; s, in	ar coated the all and chronc terials and numbrellas ar umbrellas ar iss 18	is metals o horologica these ma Illing bags; ational Cla tration; of	ind goods in preciou ry, precious stones; I s 14 , and goods made of es; trunks and travel I saddlery, in Interna it; business adminis	and their alloys a classes; jeweller ternational Class ations of leather, animal skins, hide hips, harness and ness managemers 35	Precious metals: Included in other Instruments, in Ir Leather and imits In other classes; Malking sticks; wo Advertising; busin International Classes		Geods A		
Client No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date					201400782	RMING CHARLIE		•	13154		
				App.	App. No.	<i>1</i> 2.				Aquino	50%

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0424

Friday, December 8, 2017

	El Salvado			Egypt	Country C
13154 0003 Goods And Services		Goods And Services:	13154 0003	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Client No. Ma
03 Services:		Services	03	Vervices.	Matter No.
00 Precious included instrume	belts; for Hair ban Retail str accessor	Eye glass cards, in Watches Duffle ba Picture f Non-mei	8	Precious included instrumt Leather in other walking Advertis Internati	Sub Case
OO CHARMING CHARLIE 2015141367 2/ Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious meta included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horologinstruments, in International Class 14	belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, faccessories, in International Class 35	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Picture frames, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and	CHARMING CHARLIE	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Wark
2015141367 lods in precious scious stones; h	onal Class 25 International Cl clothes, headw	es; eye masks fo s 14 ags and wallets, 0 l Class 21 es, scarves, jack	IR1076065	201426432 ods in precious cious stones; has goods made of tanks and travellillery, in Internationess administr	App. No.
2/10/201 metals or coate orological and o	ass 26 /ear, footwear	r sleeping; magnetic cod in International Class 18 ets, sweaters, socks, tigh	4/18/201	9/12/201 metals or coat orological and o hese materials hg bags; umbra ional Class 18 ation; office fu	App. Date
/10/201 2015141367 ils or coated therewith, not gical and chronometric	sootwear and fashion	ping; magnetic coded gift ternational Class 18 weaters, socks, tights and	1076065	/12/201 219547 Is or coated therewith, not gical and chronometric materials and not included ags; umbrellas and parasols Class 18; office functions, in	Res Wo
4/15/2016 ot		~ ~	4/18/2011	3/3/2015 ot ids;	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC			Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK	Owner Of Record

European							Country
13154 Geods	13154 Soods A	(i) (i) (i) (i)	13154	1315/ Goods	Species	1315/	Client No.
13154 0008 Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Matter No.
02 C Logo Advertising; business International Class 35	01 Leather and in other cla walking sti	Precious m included in instrument	8	O2 CHARMIN Advertising; business International Class 35	Leather and in other class walking stice	01	Sub Case
02 C Logo 2015141362 2/10/201 20151413 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	O1 C Logo 2015141363 2/10/201 2015141363 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	C Logo	02 CHARMING CHARLIE 2015141365 2/10/201 20151413 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	CHARMING CHARLIE	Wark
2015141362 siness administra	2015141363 goods made of th unks and travellin dlery, in Internation	oods in precious n ecious stones; ho	2015141364	2015141365 isiness administra	goods made of th unks and travellin dlery, in Internation	2015141366	App. No.
2/10/201 tion; office h	2/10/201 ese material g bags; umbi anal Class 18	netals or coar rological and	2/10/201	2/10/201 tion; office fi	ese material g bags; umbi onal Class 18	2/10/201	App. Date
2015141362 unctions, in	2/10/201 2015141363 4 se materials and not included bags; umbrellas, parasols and nal Class 18	etals or coated therewith, not plogical and chronometric	2015141364	2015141365 unctions, in	se materials and not included bags; umbrellas, parasols and nal Class 18	2015141366	Reg. No.
4/15/2016	4/15/2016 d id	~	4/15/2016	8/11/2016	<u>ā</u> a	4/20/2016	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC REC	Charming Charlie LLCM TRADEN 006231 F	MARK RAME: 042	Charming Charlie LLC 6	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 26 of 110

Georgia	Class 35:Adver retail store ser accessories.	Class 18:Leath bags; umbrella travel bags; pu	13154 0008 00 C I Goods And Services: Class 14:Precic	Goods And Services: Eye glasses; eye glass chains; cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in Internation Duffle bags; travel bags; purse Picture frames, in Internation Non-metal piggy banks, in Internation Elects; footwear; headwear, in Hair bands; hair slides; hair ril Retail store services featuring accessories, in International C	13154 0003 00 CH	Country Chent No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark
	Class 35:Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories.	Class 18:Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets.	00 C Logo 013264742 9/17/201 013264742 Class 14:Precious metals and their alloys; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches.	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Picture frames, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE	
	nt; business administra othes, headwear, footw	; animal skins, hides; tri cks; whips, harness and	013264742 9/17/201 jewellery, precious stones;	eye masks for sleeping 4 s and wallets, in Interna lass 21 scarves, jackets, sweat al Class 25 ernational Class 26 lothes, headwear, footw	IR1076065 4/18/201	App. No. App. Date
	tion; office functions wear and fashion	unks and travelling saddlery; duffle bags	.01 013264742 nes; horological and	or sleeping; magnetic coded gift, in International Class 18 (ets, sweaters, socks, tights and lass 26 (year, footwear and fashion	01 1076065	ate Reg. No.
	•	¥:	7/2/2017	.,	4/18/2011	Reg. Date
			Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017

		Guatemal			Country
13154	13154 Goods	13154 Goods /	ත ල වේදි	13154	Client No.
0003	13154 0003 Goods And Services	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Matter No.
02	01 Leather an umbrellas Class 18	00 Precious m included in	Eye glasses cards, in In Watches; j Duffle bag Picture fra Non-metal Clothing, n belts; foot Hair bands Retail story accessorie	00	Sub Case
CHARMING CHARLIE	O1 CHARMING CHARLIE 20148422 9/12/201 20148422 Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	OO CHARMING CHARLIE 20148421 9/12/201 20148421 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Picture frames, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE	Was k
20148423	20148422 al skins, hides; tr whips, harness a	20148421 ods in precious n	es; eye masks for 14 ags and wallets, i O I Class 21 es, scarves, jacke onal Class 25 International Class clothes, headwe	IR1076065	App. No.
9/12/201	9/12/201 unks and tra nd saddlery,	9/12/201 Petals or coarological and	sleeping; man Internation Internation ts, sweaters, ss 26 sar, footwear	4/18/201	App. Date
20148423)/12/201 20148422 ks and travelling bags; saddlery, in International	20148421 ted therewith, n	eping; magnetic coded gift nternational Class 18 sweaters, socks, tights and 26 footwear and fashion	1076065	m ee M O
11/8/2016	11/8/2016	11/8/2016 ot	'ؤمم شما	4/18/2011	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 28 of 110

Goods And Services: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35

		Honduras				Country
13154 0003 Gouds And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Client No. Matter No.
					00	No. Sub Case
O1 CHARMING CHARLIE 325582014 9/10/201 133500 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	OO CHARMING CHARLIE 325552014 9/10/201 137538 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	02 C Logo 2014008816 9/25/201 20140088 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	O1 C Logo 2014008815 9/25/201 2014008815 Leather and imitations of leather; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	C Logo	e Was
325582014 d goods made of th trunks and travellin ddlery, in Internatio	325552014 goods in precious n recious stones; hor	2014008816 Jusiness administra	2014008815 imal skins, hides; tr s; whips, harness a	goods in precious n recious stones; hor	2014008814	App. No.
9/10/201 ese material g bags; umbi onal Class 18	9/10/201 netals or coar rological and	9/25/201 tion; office fi	9/25/201 unks and trand saddlery,	netals or coa rological and	9/25/201	App. Date
9/10/201 133500 se materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols; ial Class 18	9/10/201 137538 etals or coated therewith, not blogical and chronometric	2014008816 unctions, in	2014008815 velling bags; in International	etals or coated therewith, not plogical and chronometric	2014008814	Res. No.
is,	6/30/2027 ot	11/8/2016	11/8/2016	ч	11/8/2016	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLCEN TRADEN	NARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record
		R	REEL: 006231 F	RAME: 0429		

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 29 of 110

								Country
Goods A	13154	Goods A	13154	Goods A	13154	Goods A	13154 0003	Client No.
Goods And Services:	0008	Goods And Services:	0008	Goods And Services:	8000	Goods And Services:	0003	Matter No.
	02	Leather ar in other cl walking st	21	Precious n included ir instrumen	000		02	Sub Case
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	C logo	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	Clogo	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious met included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horol instruments, in International Class 14	Clogo	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE	X X
isiness administra	325582014	goods made of th unks and travellin dlery, in Internatic	325582014	oods in precious mecious stones; hor	325582014	usiness administra	325572014	App. No.
tion; office f	9/10/201	ese material g bags; umb mal Class 18	9/10/201	netals or coa ological and	9/10/201	tion; office f	9/10/201	App. Date
unctions, in	21759	s and not include rellas and parasc	134287	tals or coated therewith, not ogical and chronometric	133506	unctions, in	21450	Res. Wo
	9/25/2025	s; d	9/25/2025	ot				Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC EL	TRADE .: 006231	Charming Charlie LLCAR	K VIE: 043	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017

Hong Kon

Charming Charlie LLC	B 9/24/2014 ded sols; ags	CHARMING CHARLIE 303146436AB 6/22/201 303146436AB 9. Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in Class 18	303146436AB 6/2; ods made of these m ks and travelling bags ry; duffle bags; trave	CHARLIE f leather, and go kins, hides; trun rness and saddle	CHARMING CHARLIE Leather and imitations of leather in other classes; animal skins, hid walking sticks; whips, harness an and wallets, in Class 18		13154 0003 Goods And Services:	13154 Goods &	
Charming Charlie LLC	9/22/2016	303065805	303065805	IARLIE	CHARMINGHARLIE	. 00	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	1315z	
TRADEMARK	not ded sols; ags ries, ries, and	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 35	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not inclu in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and para walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handb and wallets, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accesso precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, lea and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking sticks, whips, harness as saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class	r alloys and good; jewellery, preci International Cli International Cli fleather, and go kins, hides; trun rness and saddle rnal Class 18 nagement; busin women's clothes and goods and goods, horological ar r alloys and goods mad s, umbrellas and vel bags, purses,	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious n included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; ho instruments; watches, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of the in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travellin walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; and wallets, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administrastore services featuring women's clothes, headwear, for precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious n jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometriand imitations of leather, and goods made of these mat trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walk saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and 35		Goods And Services:	Goods.	
Charming Charlie LLC		9/24/201	303146436AA 9/24	CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE	00	13154 0003	13154	
Owner Of Record	Reg. Date	App. Date Res. No.	App. No. App) Week	Sub Case	Matter No.	Client No.	Country

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 31 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 32 of 110

App. No.

barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26;

clothing, headwear, footwear, fashion phones, protective covers and cases for and ophthalmic frames, eyeglass chains and cases for eyewear, sunglasses, eyeglasses sunglasses, eyeglasses, ophthalmic frames other digital recording media, eyewear, bath, body care and beauty products, use, non-medicated body care preparations, antiperspirants and deodorants for persona scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps, bleaching preparations and other substances whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking sticks, skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, and goods made of these materials, animal watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods in precious metals or coated shopping and online retail services blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, accessories, apparel, dresses, skirts tablet computers, magnetic coded gift cards, cords, protective covers and cases for cell recording discs, compact discs, DVDs and nail care products, hair care products and non-medicated personal care preparations, aids and personal care products, lotions, dentifrices, fragrances, beauty perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets, horological and chronometric instruments, therewith, jewellery, precious stones, featuring precious metals and their alloys Internet; mail order services, online advertising on a computer network or the Advertising by electronic mail; online

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0433

Friday, December 8, 2017

006231 FRAME: 0434

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 34 of 110

Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017

13154 0008 02 C Logo 303574521 10/23/20 303574521 10/23/2015 Charming Charlie LLC

Goods And Services:

Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, products, hair care products and bath, body care and beauty products, in Class 3. deodorants for personal use; and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care bath and shower;, cosmetics for massage;, hair care preparations, non-medicated and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations for personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and lotions; dentifrices; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely body scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0436

sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinaccumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing

jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves

clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair International Class 26. Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles;

India

Friday, December 8, 2017

	not ied ols:	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	d goods in precious I precious stones; ho precious stones; ho precious stones; ho precious stones; ho precious stones and goods made of the strunks and travelling addlery, in International business administrations.	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewi included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronomet instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not in in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and pwalking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35		Gouds And Services:	g g	
Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK	ies,	Eye glasses, eye glass chains, sunglasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Picture frames, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services for women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35 C Logo C Logo 2812814 9/19/201	isses; eye masks for llass 14 idbags and wallets, is 20 onal Class 21 ouses, scarves, jacke national Class 25 in International Cla othes, headwear, fo	Eye glasses, eye glass chains, sunglasses; eye masks for sleep cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in Int Picture frames, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, subelts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services for women's clothes, headwear, footwe in International Class 35 OC Clogo Clogo 2812814		Goods And Services: 13154 0008	S000	
Charming Charlie LLC		4/26/201	2135497	CHARMING CHARLIE	00	13154 0003	ري دع	
Owner Ol Record	Reg. Date	App. Date Reg. No.	App. No.	Wark	Sub Case	, jviassey iwo,	Chemical.	Kmmon

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 37 of 110

•						Country
000038 A				Goods A	13154 0008	Client No.
Goods And Services:				Goods And Services:	0008	Matter No.
Class 20: Fi or mother-d or mother-d lass 21: H (except pair steelwool; i porcelain a	Class 26: Lander Class	Class 25: A scarves, jac	Class 9: Sci weighing, n apparatus a transformir recording, t recording d for coin-op- equipment, namely, sur chains and cases for ta	Class 3: Ble polishing, s cosmetics, l products, n	01	Sub Case
Class 20: Furniture, mirrors; unworked or semi-worked bone, horn, ivoor mother-of-pearl; shells; meerschaum; yellow amber; picture frames. Class 21: Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and spo (except paintbrushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning pursteelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building porcelain and earthenware; non-metal piggy banks.	Class 26: Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins a needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair orname	Class 25: Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirt scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear.	Class 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards.	Class 3: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, persona products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty pro	Clogo	Wark
or semi-worked or semi-worked yellow amber; and containers; aterials; articles aterials; articles aterials; banks.	s and braid; butto ies; hair bands, h ds, head wraps, i	; clothing, namel tights, belts, glo	shotographic, cir ng (supervision), and instruments or controlling ele or fsound or imand other digital re ters, calculating ters, calculating ters, fire-extingulating ters fire-extingulating ters for cell ph	ner substances fo ations; soaps; pe metics, fragrance products, and bat	3115123	App. No.
Class 20: Furniture, mirrors; unworked or semi-worked bone, horn, ivory, whalebone or mother-of-pearl; shells; meerschaum; yellow amber; picture frames. Class 21: Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paintbrushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware; non-metal piggy banks.	Class 26: Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments.	y, dresses, skirts, blouses, ves, sleepwear.	Class 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards.	or laundry use; cleaning, erfumery, essential oils, es, beauty aids, personal care th, body and beauty products.	12/3/201	App. Date Reg. No.
i v	S.			•		Reg. Date
Chairming Chaine EEC			TRADEN	MARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Page 38 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017

Indonesia

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 39 of 110

Charming Charlie LLC

Goods And Services: Blea

13154 0008

Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions dentifrices; fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in International Class 3;

Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers recording discs, compact discs, DVDS and other digital recording media: mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers: computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords;

Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class 25:

protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet

computers; magnetically coded gift cards, in International Class 9;

Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers, hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair ornaments in the form of combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26.

Internatio

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0440

Friday, December 8, 2017

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 41 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 42 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 43 of 110

		01	13154 0008 Goods And Services	
charming charile LLC	C Logo 2016-09/489 9/6/2016	2	ברים ברים ברים	
Chairman and the Chairm	ewelry; key rings; jewel cases; troph wrought precious stones and their in and watches, in International Class ; clasps for pouches; horseshoes; pa ig for pets; bags; sacks; umbrellas ar s; shafts of canes; skin and leather, i o customers rendered in the busine s, jewelry, bags, sacks, umbrellas an al articles; providing information on		Goods And Services:	

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 44 of 110

Class 26: Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair ornaments.	Class 25: Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing).	Class 21: Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paintbrushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware; non-metal piggy banks.	Class 20: Furniture, mirrors; unworked or semi-worked bone, horn, ivory, whalebone or mother-of-pearl; shells; meerschaum; yellow amber; picture frames.	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision) and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in Class 9;	O1 C Logo 2016-097489 Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely, body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care products, hair care products and bath, body care and beauty products, in Class 3;
---	--	--	--	--	--

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 45 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 46 of 110

	Kazakhsta					Country Clic
Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services 13154 0008	6	13154 0003 Goods And Services	Client No. Matter No.
Eyeglasses, eye glass chains, sunglasses; eye masks fo sleeping; magnetic coded g cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 Picture frames, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	00 CHARMING CHARLIE	Retail store service featuring women's clothes, headwear, accessories, in International Class 35	01 C Logo 136542 9/18/201 136542 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18 02 C Logo 136553 9/18/201 136553		07 Retail store goods incluenabling cuchas 35	Sub Case Mark
inglasses; eye masks fo sleepir nal Class 14 I. Class 20 Irnational Class 21 rs, blouses, scarves, jackets, sv nternational Class 25 bons, in International Class 26 women's clothes, headwear, fo	R1101641		136542 9/ 5, handbags and wallets, in Int 136553 9/	, C	IE 118849 4/ If together, for the benefit of the be	App. No.
ping; magnetic coded gift nternational Class 18 sweaters, socks, tights and 26 , footwear and fashion	5/20/201 1101641 6	footwear and fashion		ر د ر د ر د ر د ر د ر د ر د ر د د د د د	ty of tional	App. Date Reg. No. Re
	6/20/2011 CH		9/18/2014 CH		4/5/2012 CF	Reg. Date Ow
	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	TRAL	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC DEMARK	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 48 of 110

			Kuwait					Country
13154 Goods A	Goods A	13154				Goods A	13154 0008	Client No.
13154 0003 Goods And Services	Goods And Services:	0003				Goods And Services:	0008	Matter No.
	Eyeglasses, cards, in In	8	Class 26: L needles; ar wraps, hair	Class 25: A scarves, jac	Class 9: Sc weighing, r apparatus: transforming recording, recording of for coin-op equipment namely, su chains and cases for ta	Class 3: Bla polishing, s cosmetics, products, r	01	Sub Case
01 CHARMING CHARLIE 1 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14	Eyeglasses, eye glass chains, sunglasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	CHARMING CHARLIE	Class 26: Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments.	Class 25: Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirt scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear.	Class 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards.	Class 3: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, persona products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty pro	Clogo	Waster to the second se
150332 ss 14	es; eye masks for sle	150331	ns and braid; buttor ories; hair bands, ha ands, head wraps, ha	ar; clothing, namely ts, tights, belts, glov	coded gift cards.	other substances for arations; soaps; per ssmetics, fragrances products, and bath	40-2015-7818	App. No.
4/27/201	eping; mag	4/27/201	ıs, hooks an ıir slides, hai air barrettes	, dresses, sk es, sleepwe:	matographi fe-saving an or conductin tricity; appa jes; magneti jes; magneti jes; magneti jes; magneti des; proteci	laundry use fumery, esse , beauty aid: , body and l	10/23/20	App. Date
	netic coded gift	126577	d eyes, pins and ir combs, hair ,, hair ornaments	dresses, skirts, blouses, s, sleepwear.	c, optical, d teaching g, switching, aratus for c data carriers, ia; mechanisms ta processing ta processing atus; eyewear, refor; eyeglass tive covers and	aundry use; cleaning, ımery, essential oils, beauty aids, personal care body and beauty products.	40-1237803	Res. No.
		4/27/2014					3/7/2017	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC			TRADEM	ARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record
					REEL: 006231 F		9	

:27	13154 0004	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003	Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services 13154 0003	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Country Client No. Matter No.
Precious included instrume	8	07 Retail sto goods inc enabling Class 35	Hair banc	05 Clothing, belts; foc	Non-met	03 Picture fr	Duffle ba	02	Sub Case
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz	O7 CHARMING CHARLIE 150338 4/27/201 126580 Retail store services, the bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods including women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, in International Class 35	Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class	CHARMING CHARLIE 150336 4/27/201 126579 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 CHARMING CHARLIE 150337 4/27/201 147503	Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21	03 CHARMING CHARLIE Picture frames, in International Class 20 04 CHARMING CHARLIE	Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in	CHARMING CHARLIE	Wark
ds in precious	152610	150338 er, for the ber year, footwear	iternational Cl	150336 s, scarves, jack nal Class 25	Class 21	150334 150335	gs and wallets	150333	App. No.
metals or coa	6/10/201	4/27/201 nefit of others r and fashion a those goods	ass 26	4/27/201 ets, sweaters, 4/27/201		4/27/201 4/27/201		4/27/201	App. Date
ited therewith, r	132731	126580 , of a variety of accessories in Internationa		126579 socks, tights an		126578	International Class 18		Bee, No.
10t	4/24/2016	4/27/2014		4/27/2014 d 4/27/2017		4/27/2014			Reg. Date
o de la companya de l	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	REEL:	Charming Charlie LLCK Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK 006231 FRAME	: 045(Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 50 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 51 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017

			Country
13154 0008 Goods And Ser 13154 0012	13154 Goods An	Goods An	Client No. Matte
13154 0008 Goods And Services 13154 0012	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	2Z O
C Logo Lace and embroidery, artificial flowers; hair a clips, hair ribbons, hea International Class 26.	05 Apparel, for jackets, swo 25.	Scientific, n measuring, instruments accumulating transmission discs; compoperated accomputers; sunglasses, cords; protestablet comp	Sub Case
C Logo 173690 10/21/20 173690 Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26. CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara 158156 10/20/20 131905	05 C Logo 173689 10/21/20 145667 Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class 25.	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	Mark C Logo
173690 ; buttons, hook ands, hair slide ips, hair barrett	173689 namely, dresse elts, gloves, slee	shic, cinematogion), life-saving for conducting lectricity; apparer images; magrital recording raching machine nguishing machine nguishing apparames and case ll phones; protards, in Interna	App. No. 173688
10/21/20 173690 s and eyes, pins and n s, hair combs, hair wraces, hair ornaments, in 10/20/20 131905	10/21/20 s, skirts, blous epwear, in Into	raphic, optical, weight and teaching appagand teaching, transformatus for recording retic data carriers, redia; mechanisms es, data processing status; eyewear, nais therefor; eyeglass ective covers and cotional Class 9	App. Date
173690 ns and needles; hair wraps, hair nents, in	145667 es, scarves, ernational Class	, weighing, apparatus and ansforming, ding, ers, recording issues for coinsing equipment, r, namely, aglass chains and cases for	Reg. No. 145666
10/25/2015	10/25/2015		Reg. Date 10/25/2015
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK	Owner Of Record Charming Charlie LLC
		REEL: 006231 FRAME: 045	3

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 53 of 110

Goods And Services:

Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not

included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric

instruments, in International Class 14

		MIGCAU		Lebanon				Country
7077	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Goods And Services:	Goods And Services: 13154 0012	13154 0012	Client No. Matter No.
	store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets, eyewear, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for cell phones, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, and magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 35	06 CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz N/113440 7/12/201 N/113440 3/29/2017		00 CHARMING CHARLIE 135143 4/27/201	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara 158158 10/20/20 131907 4/3/2016	01 CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara 158157 10/20/20 131906 4/3/2016	, Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date
		Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	TRAD : 00623	Charming Charlie LLCEMARK 1 FRAME: 04	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 54 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 55 of 110

13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0004	13154 0004 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0004	Country Client No. Matter No.
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely body and beauty care cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care products, hair care products and bath, body care and beauty products, in International Class 3	 Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles, artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26 	05 CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz N/113439 7/12/201 N/113439	O4 CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz N/113438 7/12/201 N/113438: Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing), in International Class 25.	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18.	03 CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz N/113436 7/12/201 N/113436	Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No.
1/29/2026 air ady is for ind ional	<u>:</u> \$;	3/29/2017	3/29/2017 18);	uded asols; oags	3/29/2017	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC TRADE REEL: 006231	MARK FRAME: 045	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 56 of 110

					Country C
13154 0008 Goods And Services	Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services: 13154 0008	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Client No.
DO8	Services:	0008 nd Services:	Services:)08	Matter No.
04 Apparel, f jackets, sv head wrap	Leather ar in other cl walking st and wallei	02 Precious r included ii instrumer	Scientific, measuring instrumer accumulate transmissi discs; comperated computer sunglasses cords; protablet contablet contabl	01	Sub Case
04 C Logo N/113431 7/12/201 N/113431 Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands (clothing), head wraps (clothing), in International Class 25.	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18.	O2 C Logo N/113429 7/12/201 N/113429 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14 O3 C Logo N/113430 7/12/201 N/113430	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	Clogo	Was
N/113431 ning, namely, dresses, s its, belts, gloves, sleepv nal Class 25.	nd goods made of thes; trunks and travelling saddlery; duffle bags; to8.	N/113429 d goods in precious me , precious stones; horo nal Class 14 N/113430	ographic, cinematographervision), life-saving an nents for conducting, sing electricity; apparaling or images; magnet er digital recording mer, calculating machines, e-extinguishing apparalinic frames and cases to for cell phones; protect gift cards, in Internatio	N/113428	App. No.
7/12/201 kirts, blous vear; head	se material: bags; umbr avel bags;	7/12/201 tals or coat logical and 7/12/201	witching, to teaching witching, to us for recoic data carrida; mecha data proce data proce cus; eyewe; therefor; ey ive covers al Class 9	7/12/201	App. Date
7/12/201 N/113431 kirts, blouses, scarves, vear; headbands (clothing);	e materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols avel bags; purses, handbags	7/12/201 N/113429 Tals or coated therewith, no ogical and chronometric 7/12/201 N/113430	I, weighing, g apparatus and ransforming, riers, recording nisms for coin- ssing equipment, ar, namely, eglass chains and and cases for	7/12/201 N/113428	Reg. No.
1/29/2026	s iș	1/29/2026 at 1/29/2026	india.	1/29/2026	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

		Malaysia		Country
13154 0003 Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services: 13154 0008 Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Client No. Ma
J03	0003 nd Services:	nd Services; 0008	800	Matter No.
01 Leather an in other cl walking sti	Precious m included in instrumen	Lace and e artificial flubarrettes, barrettes, barrettes, consideration of the computers and imitat trunks and saddlery, computers protective computers	05	Sub Case
O1 CHARMING CHARLIE 2014063672 9/12/201 2014063672 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; watches, in International Class 14	Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26 N/113433 7/12/201 N/113433 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, jewellery, precious stones, horological and chronometric instruments, watches, leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials, animal skins, hides, trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols, walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery, duffle bags, travel bags, purses, handbags and wallets, eyewear, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor, eyeglass chains and cords, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, and magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 35	Clogo	M N
2014063672 goods made of the unks and travelling flery, in Internation	20140636/1 oods in precious moscious stones; horoclass 14	d; buttons, hooks a , hair wraps, hair o smal Class 26 N/113433 N/113433 siness administrati es, headwear, foot oods in precious ma and chronometric ade of these mate and parasols, walking es, handbags and walking cases therefor, ey ones, protective cords, in Internation	N/113432	App. No
9/12/201 se materials bags; umbr	9/12/201 etals or coat ological and	and eyes, pindips, hair rib lips, hair rib 7/12/201 7/12/201 ion; office full wear and fall instruments instruments instruments instruments instruments instruments eglass chain wers and cain wers and cain al Class 35	7/12/201	App. Date
9/12/201 2014063672 e materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols al Class 18	9/12/201 20140636/1 tals or coated therewith, not ogical and chronometric	ns and needles; bons, hair N/113433 N/113433 Inctions; retail shion accessoric ed therewith, s, watches, leath skins, hides, lips, harness and wear, sunglasses is and cords, ses for tablet	7/12/201 N/113432	Ree E NO
3/6/2017 :d ls;	4/4/201/ ot	1/29/2026 25, er	1/29/2026	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLCMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

							Country
13154 0008 Goods And Services	Goods And Services:	13154 (Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Goods And Services:	13154 (Client No.
		8000				0003	Matter No.
02 Advertising	Leather and in other class walking stic	01	Precious mo included in instruments	00	Advertising store servic information of provision of , or by phor	02	Sub Case
O2 C Logo 2014063676 9/12/201 2014063676 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, retail	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these material in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbiwalking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	Clogo	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	C Logo	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories; information, consultancy and advisory services, all relating to the aforesaid services; provision of all aforementioned services by electronic means including via the Internet, or by phone, including via mobile phone, or by facsimile, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE	Mark
2014063676 iness administrat	oods made of the nks and travelling lery, in Internatio	2014063675	ods in precious m cious stones; hor	2014063674	iness administrat is, headwear, foo services, all relatir s by electronic me ne, or by facsimile	2014063673	App. No.
9/12/201 ion; office fu	se materials bags; umbr nal Class 18	9/12/201	etals or coat ological and	9/12/201	ion; office fu twear and fa ig to the afo sans includir , in Internat	9/12/201	App. Date
2014063676 Inctions, retail	se materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols; nal Class 18	2014063675	ed therewith, no chronometric	2014063674	n; office functions, retail vear and fashion accessorie to the aforesaid services; ns including via the Interne in International Class 35	2014063673	Bee NO
11/12/2015	s) dd	12/10/2015	~	9/12/2014	ę <u>S</u> ;	3/6/2017	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLCAC	DEMARK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 59 of 110

store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories;

information, consultancy and advisory services, all relating to the aforesaid services; provision of all aforementioned services by electronic means including via the Internet, or by phone, including via mobile phone, or by facsimile, in International Class 35

Goods And Services:	13154 0003	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Country Client No. Matter No.
Eyeglasse 9	00	06 Lace and artificial I clips, hali Internati	Apparel, jackets, s 25.	05	04 Eyewear, eyeglass covers ar	Bleaching scouring lotions; d care proc	03	Sub Case
Eyeglasses, spectacle chains, sunglasses, cards magnetic (for gift), in International Class 9	CHARMING CHARLIE	C Logo 2015070616 12/4/201 2015070616 Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26.	Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class 25.	Clogo	04 C Logo 2015070606 12/4/201 Eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards; all included in Class	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in International Class 3	Clogo	Mark
, cards magnetic	1173594	2015070616 ; buttons, hooks bands, hair slides aps, hair barrette	namely, dresses elts, gloves, slee	2015070614	2015070606 s and ophthalmin wers and cases for magnetic coded a	ances for laundry lps; perfumery, e es, beauty aids, r ath, body and bo	2015070603	App. No.
(for gift), in	4/26/201	12/4/201 201507 and eyes, pins and n hair combs, hair wra s, hair ornaments, in	skirts, blou owear, in In	12/4/201	12/4/201 : frames and or cell phom gift cards; al	vse; cleani ssential oils ersonal can auty produ	12/4/201	App. Date
International Cla	1236126	2015070616 ins and needles; ,, hair wraps, hair ments, in	kirts, blouses, scarves, vear, in International Class	2015070614	d cases therefor, es; protective I included in Class	ng, polishing, , cosmetics, hair e products, nail cts, in Internatior	2015070603	90 66 20 0
\$\$ \$	8/30/2011	3/23/2017		3/23/2017		ia <u>l</u>	12/4/2015	Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLCADI TRADI REEL: 006231	EMARK I FRAME: 046	Charming Charlie LLC •	Owner Of Record

13154 0003 07 CHARMIN Goods And Services: Services for marketing at warehouses than n wearing for draughts, International Class 35	13154 0003 06 CH Goods And Services: Hair ribbons; s	0003 nd Services	Goods And Services: Non-metal pig	and Services:	13154 0003 02 CH Goods And Services: Duffle bags (fo Class 18	13154 0003 01 CH Goods And Services Clocks, Jewelry	Country Client No. Matter No. Sub Case M
07 CHARMING CHARLIE 1173601 4/26/201 1236133 Services for marketing of all kind of goods for third parties (intermediary commercial) at warehouses than mayoreo and constant repetition than: all kinds of garments than wearing for draughts, headgear for wear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	06 CHARMING CHARLIE 1173600 4/26/201 Hair ribbons; slides [hair grips]; bands elastic for the hair, in Internat	IG CHARLIE 1173599 hing, skirts, blouses, scarves; chama nan garment); footwear; headgear fi	Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21	1173597 nternational Class 20	02 CHARMING CHARLIE 1173596 4/26/201 Duffle bags (for voyage), travelling bags, purses, carry-on bags, walk Class 18	01 CHARMING CHARLIE 1173595 4/26/201 Clocks, jewelry (articles of), in International Class 14	Mark App. No. App. Date
1236133 8/30/2011 diary commercial) of garments than ssories, in	4/26/201 1236132 8/30/2011 in International Class 26		1236130 8/30/2011		4/26/201 1236128 8/30/2011 bags, wallets, in International	1236127 8/30/2011	Reg. No. Reg. Date
11 Charming Charlie LLC	11 Charming Charlie LLC		TI Charming Chame LLC		11 Charming Charlie LLCRI FRADEMARI		e Owner Of Record

Page 61 of 110

	Goods And Services: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Goods And Services: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in International Class 3	
--	--	--	--

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 62 of 110

						Country Ch
Goods An	13154	Goods An	13154	ගිoods Ag	13154	Client No.
Goods And Services:	8000	Goods And Services:	8000	Goods And Services:	8000	Matter No.
Lace and embroidery, artificial flowers; hair clips, hair ribbons, he International Class 26	06	Apparel, fo jackets, swi	05	Scientific, n measuring, instrument accumulati transmissic discs; comp operated a computers; sunglasses, cords; prot tablet comp	04	Sub Case
Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26	Clogo	Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International (Clogo	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	Clogo	Mark
buttons, hooks ands, hair slides ps, hair barrettı	1661278	namely, dresses sits, gloves, slee	1661276	hic, cinematogr ion), life-saving for conducting, lectricity; appar r images; magn ital recording m italing machine nguishing appar ames and cases Il phones; prote	1661275	App. No.
and eyes, pins and n , hair combs, hair wra ss, hair ornaments, in	9/24/201	, skirts, blous pwear, in Int	9/24/201	aphic, optical, weighing and teaching apparatus switching, transforming switching, transforming atus for recording, etic data carriers, recording; mechanisms for conditional cases from the refor; eyewear, namely, therefor; eyeglass chair covers and cases from Class 9	9/24/201	App. Date
ns and needles; hair wraps, hair nents, in	1616200	skirts, blouses, scarves, wear, in International Class 25	1601216	phic, optical, weighing, nd teaching apparatus and witching, transforming, tus for recording, ic data carriers, recording dia; mechanisms for coindata processing equipment, tus; eyewear, namely, therefor; eyeglass chains anotive covers and cases for nal Class 9	1616199	Resp. No.
	2/22/2016	15	1/7/2016		2/22/2016	Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 046	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017

New Zeal

13154 0008 Coods And Services: Coods And Services:	13154 0003	Country Client No. Matter No.
Eyeglasses; Class 9 Watches; je Duffle bags Picture frar Non-metal Clothing, no belts; footv Hair bands; Retail store accessories Precious mincluded in instrument Leather and in other clawalking stic goods in Ini Advertising information or by phone	00	Sub Case
Eyeglasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35 OO C Logo 1004882 9/10/201 1004882 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, information, consultancy and advisory services, all relating to the aforesaid services; provision of all aforementioned services by electronic means including via the Internet or by phone, including via mobile phone, or by facsimile, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE	Z Z
s; magnetic cod s 14 s 14 ags and wallets, 0 l Class 21 International Class clothes, headw s clothes, headw s clothes, headw ne aforesaid goods in precious; horn ne aforesaid goods made of the aforesaid goods goods made of the aforesaid goods goods and travelling the aforesaid goods goods and travelling goods goo	840907	App. No.
ed gift cards, in Internation in International ass 26 ear, footwear ear, footwear sological and cological and colo	4/27/201	App. Date
nternational Class 18 sweaters, socks, tights and rnational Class 25 26 footwear and fashion als or coated therewith, notical and chronometric in International Class 14 materials and not include materials and not include lags; umbrellas and parasologs for all the aforesaid n; office functions, to the aforesaid services; ins including via the Interne Internetional Class 35	840907	Res No
ਤੇ 3/11/2015 ot ot sis;	11/7/2011	Resp. Date
Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0464	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017

Nicaragua

Page 64 of 110

13154 Goods A	13154 Goods A	Goods /	Goods	Country Clent No.	
13154 0003 Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	No. Matter No. 13154 0003	
01 Leather and in other clas walking stic	Precious me included in instruments	C Logo Precious metals and to included in other class instruments, in Internation Leather and imitation in other classes; animwalking sticks; whips, Advertising; business International Class 35	Precious metals and t included in other class instruments, in Intern Leather and imitation in other classes; anim walking sticks; whips, Advertising; business International Class 35	Sub Case	
O1 CHARMING CHARLIE FRMO2014217 9/12/201 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	CHARMING CHARLIE FRMO2014217 9/12/201 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	C Logo C Logo 2014003352 9/12/201 2015110564 L Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	Mark CHARMING CHARLIE	
FRMO2014217 cods made of the hks and travelling ery, in Internation	FRMO2014217 ds in precious medious stones; horo	2014003352 ids in precious me ious stones; horo ods made of these ks and travelling lery in Internation ness administrations	ids in precious me sious stones; horo sods made of the ks and travelling t ery in Internation iness administrati	App. No. 2014003353	
9/12/201 se materials bags; umbr ial Class 18	9/12/201 ttals or coat logical and	9/12/201 stals or coat logical and se materials se materials al Class 18 on; office fu	itals or coated therewing logical and chronomes logical and chronomes materials and not in pags; umbrellas and palal Class 18 on; office functions, in	App. Date 9/12/201	
9/12/201 se materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols; ial Class 18	ed therewith, no	9/12/201 2015110564 L tals or coated therewith, not logical and chronometric se materials and not included pags; umbrellas and parasols; al Class 18 on; office functions, in	ed therewith, no chronometric s and not include ellas and parasol unctions, in	Reg. No. Reg. Date 2015109971 6/30/2015	
i, d	24	7/30/2015 at d	\$;	Reg. Date 6/30/2015	
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC REEL:	TRADEMARK	Owner Of Record Charming Charlie LLC	

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 65 of 110

		Norway			Country
		Y			
Goods An	13154	13154 0008 Goods And Ser	Goods An	13154 0003 Goods And Ser 13154 0008 13154 0008	
Goods And Services:	0003	13154 0008 Goods And Services	Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0008 Goods And Services: 13154 0008	Matter No.
Precious metals and t included in other clas instruments, in Intern Leather and imitation in other classes; anim walking sticks; whips, Advertising; business International Class 35	00	02 Advertising for sale an	Leather an in other cla walking sti	Advertising for sale and on one of the color	Sub Case
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE	C Logo FTMO2014217 9/12/201 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, offering for sale and the sale of goods in the retail and wholesale trade, in International Class 35	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	O2 CHARMING CHARLIE FRMO2014217 9/12/201 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, offering for sale and the sale of goods in the retail and wholesale trade, in International Class 35 C Logo FTMO2014217 9/12/201 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 FTMO2014217 9/12/201 C Logo FTMO2014217 9/12/201	Wark
eir alloys and sy jewellery sy jewellery tional Class of leather, a skins hides; arness and sanagement	CHARLIE	anagement goods in the	of leather, a skins, hides arness and s	anagement goods in the goods in the gralloys ans; jewellery tional Class	
d goods in p , precious st 14 ind goods m itrunks and addlery in l ; business a	2014	FTM(; business a e retail and s	nd goods m ; trunks and saddlery, in	FRMI business are retail and vertail and v	App. No.
recious met cones; horol ade of thes travelling b nternationa dministratic	201410320	FTMO2014217 9, ess administration and wholesale tra	ade of thes I travelling I Internation	FRMO2014217 9, ess administration and wholesale tra and wholesale tra FTMO2014217 9, s in precious meta sus stones; horolo FTMO2014217 9, FTMO2014217 9,	
als or coate ogical and cogical and cogical and cogical and cogical and cogical and cogical co	9/10/201	3/12/201 m; office fur ade, in Inte	e materials bags; umbre al Class 18	9/12/201 on; office fur rade, in Inte 9/12/201 9/12/201 atals or coate logical and c	De Co
lls or coated therewith, not gical and chronometric materials and not included gs; umbrellas and parasols; Class 18; office functions, in	279105	nctions, offernational Cl	materials and not included ags; umbrellas and parasols Class 18	nctions, offernational Cl	SE EE E
o, not c uded asols;	11/25/2014	ering ass 35	uded asols;	ering ass 35), not C	Reg. Date
	/2014				
	Charmin	Charmín		Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK	Owner Of Record
	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	(Record
	L	P		TRADEMARK PEEL: 006231 EPAME: 0466	

13154 0004 Goods And Services: Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	Country Client No. Matter No. 13154 0008 Goods And Services: Oman 13154 0003
Coods And Services: Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 13154 0004 01 CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz 88390 6/11/201 88390 5/12/2015 Charming Charlie LLC 600ds And Services: Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18	Eyeglasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9 Watches; jewelry in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets in International Class 18 Picture frames in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks in International Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear in International Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons in International Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Owner Of Record Oo C Logo 201410322 9/10/201 279104 11/25/2014 Charming Charlie LLC Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in international Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 Charming Charlie LLC REGIONAL CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 CHARMING CHARLIE CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE IR1203943 3/28/201 1203943 6/9/2016 CHARMING CHARLIE CLASS 18 CHARLIE CLASS 18 CHARLIE CLASS 18 CHARMING CHARLIE CLASS 18 CHARLIE CLASS

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 67 of 110

								Suritry
Goods /	13154	Soods /	13154	Goods /	13154	Goods /	13154	Client No.
Goods And Services:	0008	Goods And Services	0008	Goods And Services:	8000	Ynd Services	0004	Matter No.
	02	Duffle b	01	Watches	00	Retail st accessor	02	Sub Case
ore service ies, in Inte	C Logo	ags; travel	C Logo	; jewelry,	C Logo	ore service ies, in Inte	CHARI	Na Na Na
Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	J	Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in Interna	·	Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14	U	Goods And Services: Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz	
clothes, headw	88388	ags and wallets,	88386	14	88386	clothes, headw	88391	App. No.
ear, footwear	6/11/201	in Internation	6/11/201		6/11/201	ear, footwear	6/11/201	App. Date
and fashion	88388	ational Class 18	88387		88386	and fashion	88391	Reg. No.
	8/6/2015		8/6/2015		8/6/2015		8/6/2015	Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	RADE	Charming Charlie LLC A	ĸ	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record
		REE	L: 00	6231	FRAN	ИЕ: 046	8	

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 68 of 110

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0469

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 69 of 110

Goods And Services:	13154 0012 Goods And Services: 13154 0012	Goods And Services:	<i>L</i> .,	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Country Client No. Matter No.
					04	, Sub Case
Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18	00 CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara 9 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 01 CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara 9	Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26.	O5 C Logo 98535 10/22/20 98535 Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class 25.	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	Clogo	e Mark
bags and wallet	vra 90846 iss 14 vra 90847	98536 aid; buttons, hoc ir bands, hair slic wraps, hair barre	98535 g, namely, dress , belts, gloves, sl	raphic, cinematorvision), life-savints for conducting electricity; apped or images; madigital recording alculating maching apped satinguishing apped ic frames and cardical phones; proficed phon	98534	App. No.
s, in Internation	10/22/20	10/22/20 98536 ks and eyes, pins and neles, hair combs, hair wrattes, hair ornaments, in	10/22/20 98535 es, skirts, blouses, scarves eepwear, in International	graphic, optical agraphic, optical ng and teaching, trags, switching, trags aratus for recording media; mechar mes, data processaratus; eyeweases therefor; eyes therefor; eyestective covers attional Class 9	10/22/20	App. Date
al Class 18	90846	98536 is and needles; hair wraps, hair nents, in	98535 es, scarves, ernational Class	weighing, apparatus and ansforming, rding, iers, recording isms for coin- ssing equipment ssing equipment r, namely, eglass chains an and cases for	98534	Beg. No
	11/18/2015	9107/9/9	6/6/2016	Ω	6/6/2016	Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	charming charite LEC	Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 047	Charming Charlie LLC O	Owner Of Record

						Panama		Control Control Control
Goods Ar	13154 0008	Goods Ar	13154 0008	Goods Ar	13154 0003	Goods A	13154 0012	(1) (1) (1) (1)
Goods And Services:	0008	Goods And Services:	0008	Goods And Services:	0003	Goods And Services:	0012	58.00 COO CAST
Leather ar in other cl walking st	01	Precious r included ii instrumen	00	Precious r included ii instrumen	00	Retail stor accessorie	02	000 Kada
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18	C Logo	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	C Logo	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14	CHARMING CHARLIE	Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwe: accessories, in International Class 35	CHARMING CHARLIE (in Ara	90 1001 10
oods made of the nks and travelli ery, in Internat	235075	ods in precious cious stones; ha	235074	ods in precious : cious stones; ha	235071	clothes, headw	90848	
nese materials ng bags; umbn ional Class 18	9/18/201	metals or coat vrological and	9/18/201	metals or coat prological and	9/18/201	ear, footwear and fashion	10/22/20	Character and a
and not includ	235075	ed therewith, r chronometric	235074	ed therewith, r chronometric	235071	and fashion	90848	9
ols;	9/18/2014	ot	9/18/2014	iot	9/18/2014		11/18/2015	7000
	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	TD 4	Charming Charlie LLCEM	ADV	Charming Charlie LLC	(100 to 100 to 1

Friday, December 8, 2017

TRADEMARK

006231 FRAME: 0472

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 72 of 110

Owner Of Record

13154 0008 8 C Logo 589628 9/17/201 9898 2/5/2015 Charming Charlie LLC Country

Client No.

Matter No. Sub Case

Mark

App. No.

App. Date Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric

instruments, in International Class 14
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery in International Class 18
Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0473

Philippine

Friday, December 8, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0474

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0475

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 75 of 110

Goods And Services: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail

lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in international Class 3;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0476

Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9;

Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class 25;

Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands, hair slides, hair combs, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons, headbands, head wraps, hair barrettes, hair ornaments, in International Class 26.

Puerto Ric 13154 0003 8 CHARMING CHARLIE 206047140 9/10/201 208486 9/10/2014 Charming Charlie LLC

Goods And Services: Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 76 of 110

		Cala						Country
13154 Goods A	Goods	13154	13154 Goods A	Goods	13154 Cooks #	Goods	13154 Goods A	Client No.
13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	0003	13154 0008 Goods And Services		13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services 13154 0003	Matter No.
		00						Sub Case
01 CHARMING CHARLIE 6 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14	Eyeglasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9	CHARMING CHARLIE	02 C Logo 206046350 9/10/201 208485 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in	00 C Logo Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14	Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear accessories, in International Class 35	01 CHARMING CHARLIE 206047180 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in 02 CHARMING CHARLIE 206047350	N N N
CHARLIE rnational Class	ins; sun glasse: ass 9	CHARLIE	uring women's nal Class 35	purses, handba	rnational Class	uring women's nal Class 35	CHARLIE purses, handba	
67862 14	s; eye masks fo	67861	206046350 clothes, headw	gs and wallets,	206046140	clothes, headw	206047180 igs and wallets, 206047350	App. No.
4/27/201	r sleeping; mag	4/27/201	9/10/201 /ear, footwear	in International Class 18		ear, footwear and fashion	9/10/201 208487 in International Class 18 9/10/201 208488	App. Date
67862	netic coded gi	67861	208485 and fashion	al Class 18	208479	and fashion	208487 al Class 18 208488	Reg. No.
6/5/2013	r i	6/5/2013	9/10/2014	71 701 50 74	9/10/2014		9/10/2014 9/10/2014	B C C C C C C C C C
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	RADEMA	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record
arlie LLC		arlie LLC	arlie LLC	מושמ	T E LLC	RADEMA	arlie LLC RK	öd.

Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0004	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Country Client No. Matter No. 13154 0003 Goods And Services: Goods And Services: 13154 0003 Goods And Services:
Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric	O7 CHARMING CHARLIE 67868 4/27/201 67868 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, International Class 35 OO CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz 90538 7/15/201 90538	Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear, in International Class 25 CHARMING CHARLIE 67867 4/27/201 67867 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	Sub Case Mark App. No. O2 CHARMING CHARLIE 67863 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in O3 CHARMING CHARLIE 67864 Picture frames, in International Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21
ods in precious cious stones; ho	67868 clothes, headw eniently view a	67866 ss, scarves, jack mal Class 25 67867 nternational Class	App. No. 67863 67864 67865 Class 21
metals or coa prological and	4/27/201 ear, footwear nd purchase t 7/15/201	4/27/201 ets, sweaters, 4/27/201 sss 26	
etals or coated therewith, not blogical and chronometric	4/27/201 67868 r, footwear and fashion purchase those goods, in 7/15/201 90538	67866 socks, tights an 67867	App. Date Reg. No. 4/27/201 67863 International Class 18 4/27/201 67864 4/27/201 67865
ot	6/5/2013 4/18/2016	6/5/2013 d 6/5/2013	Reg. Date 6/5/2013 6/5/2013
	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0478

Friday, December 8, 2017

instruments, in International Class 14

Page 78 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 79 of 110

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0480

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 81 of 110

Goods And Services:

Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not

included in other classes; Jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric

instruments, in International Class 14

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 82 of 110

			Country Saudi Ara
Goods /	13154 0003 Goods And Se 13154 0003	13154 Goods A Goods A 13154	Client No. 13154 Goods A
Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003	13154 0008 Goods And Services:
Non-metal p	03 (Picture framo	Eye glasses; cards, in Inte	Sub Case Mark C Logo C Logo Precious metals and t included in other class instruments, in Intern Leather and imitation in other classes; anim walking sticks; whips, Advertising; business International Class 35
Non-metal piggy banks, in International Class 21	03 CHARMING CHARLIE Picture frames, in International Class 20 04 CHARMING CHARLIE	CHARMING CHARLIE 167550 Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for s cards, in International Class 9 O1 CHARMING CHARLIE 167551 Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 O2 CHARMING CHARLIE 167552 O2 CHARMING CHARLIE 167552	Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Date Reg. No. 100 C Logo 2014730548 9/10/201 559542 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions, in International Class 35
nternational Cl		RLIE y RLIE RRLIE RRLIE	loys and goods wellery, precio I Class 14 ather, and goo s hides; trunks s and saddler gement; busing
ass 21	143205474 167554	167550 eye masks for: 167551	App. No. 2014730548 s in precious mous stones; horous made of the and travelling y in Internationess administrates
	5/1/2011 1 5/1/2011 1	5/1/2011 1432054. sleeping; magnetic cod 5/1/2011 1432054. 5/1/2011 1432054.	App. Date 19/10/201 5 9/10/201 5 etals or coated ological and choose materials a bags; umbrell hall Class 18 ion; office fun
	143205474 143205473	5/1/2011 143205477 leeping; magnetic coded gift 5/1/2011 143205476 5/1/2011 143205475 5/1/2011 143205475	App. Date Reg. No. 9 9/10/201 559542 etals or coated therewith, not ological and chronometric see materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols; al Class 18 ion; office functions, in
	6/5/2012 5/6/2012	5/6/2012 5/6/2012 5/6/2012	
	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record Charming Charlie LLC
	E E		TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0483

Goods And Services: Advertising; business management; business administration; offering for sale and the sale of goods in the retail and wholesale trade, in International Class 35	Coods And Services: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these material in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbs walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 13154 0004 02 CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz 1436000411 11/2/201	Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not instruments, in International Class 14	0003 07 and Services: The bringing customers to	Goods And Services: Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25 13154 0003 06 CHARMING CHARLIE 143205471 5/1/2011 143205471 Goods And Services: Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	Country Client No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark 13154 0003 05 CHARMING CHARLIE
ousiness administra sale trade, in Intern	liz 1436000410 d goods made of th trunks and travellir ddlery, in Internati	goods in precious rarecious stones; ho	167557 t of others, of a var purchase those god	uses, scarves, jacke is for sleeping, in Ir 143205471 in International Cla	App. No. 143205472
ition; offering f ational Class 3	11/2/201 ese materials g bags; umbre onal Class 18. 11/2/201	netals or coate	5/1/2011 iety of goods tods, in Internat	ts, sweaters, so ternational Classes 5/1/2011 ss 26	App. Date 5/1/2011
for sale and the 5	11/2/201 1436000410 se materials and not included bags; umbrellas and parasols; nal Class 18. 11/2/201 1436000410	therewith, n	136492 tional Class 35	ocks, tights and ass 25 143205471	Reg. No. 143205472
10	4/17/2015 ed bls; 4/17/2015	tot	5/6/2012	5/6/2012	Reg. Date 2/9/2013
	Charming Charlie LLC	Chairming Chaire FFC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record Charming Charlie LLC

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 84 of 110

006231 FRAME: 0485

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 85 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 86 of 110

instruments, in International Class 14

Friday, December 8, 2017

Page 87 of 110

accessories, in International Class 35

Country

Client No.

Matter No. Sub Case

Mark

13154 0008

00

Clogo

T1414972C

9/18/201 T1414972

6/17/2015

Charming Charlie LLC

App. No.

App. Date

Goods And Services: Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included Advertising; business management; b; usiness administration; office functions, in instruments, in International Class 14 included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric

International Class 35

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0489

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 89 of 110

13154 0003 07 CHARMING CHARLIE 201109930 Goods And Services: Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headweal accessories in Class 35	13154 0003 06 CHARMING CHARLIE 2011 Goods And Services: Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons in Class 26	0003 and Services:	Goods And Services: Non-metal piggy banks in Class 21	0003 03 vind Services: Picture fram	Goods And Services: Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in	0003 01 nd Services Watches; je	Country Client No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark
201109930 Hothes, headw	201109929 ass 26	201109928 ,, scarves, jack	7011035/	201109926	201109925 gs and wallets,	201109924	App. No.
4/26/201 201109930 /ear, footwear and fashion	4/26/201 201109929	4/26/201 , sweaters, s	126601102 102/02/4		4/26/201 201109925 in International Class 18		App. Date Reg. No.
10/25/2013	10/25/2013		CT 07 /C7 /0T	10/25/2013	10/25/2013	10/25/2013	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	Ciai iii ii k	Charming Charlie LLC TR	Charming Charlie LLC ADEMAR	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 90 of 110

	Goods And Services:	Switzerlan 13154 0003	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	13154 0008 Goods And Services:	Country Client No. Matter No.
walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in Class 18 Advertising; business management; b;usiness administration; office functions in Class 35	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments in Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols;	00 CHARMING CHARLIE 60	Advertising; business management; b;usiness adminis: 35	02 C Logo 20	included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments in Class 14 O1 C Logo 201424488 10/16/20 P351154 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in Class 18	00 C Logo 201424487 Precious metals and their allovs and goods in precious	Sub Case - Mark - Ap
in Class 18 ss administration; office functions in Class	n precious metals or coated therewith, not s stones; horological and chronometric s made of these materials and not included and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols	606252014 9/10/201 663803	ss administration; office functions in Class	201424489 9/10/201 P351156	201424488 10/16/20 P351154 s in precious metals or coated ods made of these materials and not included is and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols y, in Class 18	201424487 10/16/20 P351155 s in precious metals or coated therewith, not	App. No. App. Date Reg. No.
		9/19/2014 Charming Charlie LLC		3/29/2016 Charming Charlie LLC	3/29/2016 Charming Charlie LLCMARK Is; TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME:	3/29/2016 Charming Charlie LLC	Reg. Date Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 91 of 110

Thailand		Taiwan		Country
13154 0008 Goods And Services	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13154 0003	13154 0008 Goods And Services	Client No. Matter No.
		DO CHARMING CHARLIE		Sub Case Mark
C Logo C Logo 103052545 9/11/201 1704022 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments, in International Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in International Class 18 Advertising; business management; b; usiness administration; office functions, in International Class 35	recious stone national Class made of thes nd travelling duffle bags; p	811E 103052544 9	C Logo 606242014 9/10/201 663802 9recious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments in Class 14 Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery, in Class 18 Advertising; business management; b;usiness administration; office functions in Class 35	App. No.
/11/201 1704022 als or coated therewith, not agical and chronometric materials and not included ags; umbrellas and parasols I Class 18 In; office functions, in	thorological and materials and not included ags; umbrellas and parasols rses, handbags, and wallets, headwear, footwear, and	/11/201 1727084	/10/201 663802 als or coated therewith, not gical and chronometric materials and not included ags; umbrellas and parasols n; office functions in Class	App. Date Reg. No.
4/16/2015 :), (); (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (),	9/1/2015	9/19/2014	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie IIC	Charming Charlie LLC TRADEMARK _: 006231 FRAME: 0492	Owner Of Record

							Country
13154 0003	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0003	Client No. Matter No.
04			02			00	No. Sub Case
CHARMING CHARLIE	O3 CHARMING CHARLIE 1021575 1/5/2016 171119 The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, in International Cl	1. The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods 2. Sale management featuring clothes 3. Sale management featuring headwear 4. Sale management featuring footwear 5. Advertising 6. Business management 7. Business administration, in Class 35.	CHARMING CHARLIE	01 CHARMING CHARLIE 964173 Duffle bags; travel bags/traveling bags; purses, handbags; of leather; trunks; umbrellas/parasols; walking sticks; while the strunks of the str	Personal ornaments of jewelry; bracelets; earrings; necklaces; rings (jewelry); brooches (jewelry); alloys of precious metals; precious stones; chronometric instruments in Class 14	CHARMING CHARLIE	X)
1028174	1021575 t of others, of a v	efit of others, of a purchase those go it featuring headv Business manager	964174	964173 3s; purses, handb s; walking sticks;	elets; earrings; ne orecious stones; c	964172	App. No.
2/18/201	1/5/2016 ariety of goods oods, in Interna	variety of goods enabling bods 2. Sale management vear 4. Sale management nent 7. Business	11/27/20	11/27/20 ags; wallets; lea whips, harness;	cklaces; rings (j hronometric in	11/27/20	App. Date
171114498	1/5/2016 171119746 ty of goods enabling s, in International Class 35	ds enabling inagement nagement is		11/27/20 171121774 wallets; leather; imitations ps, harness; saddlery in Class	ewelry); brooc struments in Cl	11/27/20 171126716	Bee e, NO
11/13/2015	1/5/2016			11/27/2014 s	hes ass	11/26/2014	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMA	.RK	Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 93 of 110

Goods And Services: Eyeglasses; sunglasses; frames for eyeglasses; frames for sunglasses; cases for

eyeglasses; cases for sunglasses; eyeglass chains; eyeglass cords; protective covers for cell phones; protective cases for cell phones; protective covers for tablet computers; protective cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class

Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Goods And Services:	13154 0008	Goods And Services: Goods And Services:	Country Client No. Matter No. 13154 0003 Goods And Services	
Duffle I of leath 18	01	Person (jewelr 14	8	06 Lace fo embroi metal; needle, headba 07 07 "1. Upp under garmer garmer Hats/cz Jackets		
Duffle bags; travel bags/traveling bags; purses, handbags; of leather; trunks; umbrellas/parasols; walking sticks; whi 18	C Logo	Personal ornaments of jewelry; bracelets; earrings; necklaces; rings (jewelry); brooches (jewelry); alloys of precious metals; precious stones; chronometric instruments in Class 14	Clogo	CHARMING CHARLIE 1028176 2/18/201 Lace for trimming clothes; embroidery lace; threads of metal for embroidery; embroidering crochet hooks; hair nets; elastic ribbons; hair ornaments not of precious metal; hair ornaments in the form of combs; braid; buttons; hooks and eyes; pins; needles; artificial flowers; hair bands; hair slides; hair wraps; hair clips; hair ribbons; headbands; head wraps; hair barrettes, in International Class 26. CHARMING CHARLIE 160104626 8/31/201 CHARMING CHARLIE 160104626 8/31/201 The parts 3. Pants (except under garments and sports garments) 2. Upper under garments 5. Under pants 6. Sports pants 7. Underwear 8. Swimwear 9. Suits 10. Wristbands (clothing) 11. Shawls 12. Ties 13. Stockings 14. Shoes 15. Sports shoes 16. Hats/caps 17. Headbands (clothing) 18. Dresses 19. Skirts 20. Blouses 21. Scarves 22. Jackets 23. Sweaters 24. Socks 25. Shirts 26. Tights 27. Belts 28. Gloves (clothing) 29. Sleepwear 30. eye masks for sleeping" in International Class 25	Sub Case Mark O5 CHARMING CHARLIE Picture frames, in International Class 20.	
urses, handk alking sticks:	964176	; earrings; n ous stones;	964175	1028176 ce; threads castic ribbon bs; braid; bir slides; hair lands and sp. 160104626 26. Tights 26 Internations	App. No. 1028175	
pags; wallets; leather; imitations whips, harness; saddlery in Class	11/27/20 K	ecklaces; rings (jev chronometric inst	11/27/20 K	2/18/201 of metal for embroidery; s; hair ornaments not of precion uttons; hooks and eyes; pins; wraps; hair clips; hair ribbons; nal Class 26. 8/31/201 8/31/201 orts pants) 4. Sports upper orts pants) 9. Suits 10. is 18. Swimwear 9. Suits 10. is 14. Shoes 15. Sports shoes 10. kirts 20. Blouses 21. Scarves 22. 7. Belts 28. Gloves (clothing) 29 al Class 25	App. Date - 8 2/18/201	
er; imitation addlery in Cl	Kor412972	velry); brooc uments in Cl	Kor412946	idery; not of precic eyes; pins; hair ribbons; hair sibbons; s) 2. Upper ts upper (a) 2. (clothing) 2	Reg. No.	
355	11/27/2014	hes ass	11/27/2014	9. 6.	Reg. Date	
	Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC Charlie LLC TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME:	Owner Of Record Charming Charlie LLC 0494	

006231 FRAME: 0495

Friday, December 8, 2017

Reg. Date
Owner Of Record

Country

Gient No. Matter No. Sub Case

Mark

App. No.

App. Date Reg. No.

1013842

11/13/20 171114478

11/13/2015

13154 0008

23

C Logo

Goods And Services:	1.Eyeglasses
	2.Sunglasses
	3.Frames for eyeglasses
	4. Frames for sunglasses
	5.Cases for eyeglasses
	6.Cases for sunglasses
	7.Eyeglass chains
	8.Eyeglass cords
	9.Protective covers for cell phones
	10.Protective cases for cell phones
	11. Protective covers for tablet computers
	12. Protective cases for tablet computers
	Magnetic coded gift cards

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0496

13154 0089 Goods And Services:	/*	13154 0015 Goods And Services: 13154 0015	Goods And Services:	13154 0	Country Client No. M
	Services:		NS Services	8000	Matter No.
00 Women's i	Handbags in Class 18	00 Accessorie	1. Lace for trimming 2. Embroidery lace 3. Embroidering cro 4. Hair nets 5. Elastic ribbons 6. Hair ornaments in 7. Hair ornaments in 8. Braid 9. Buttons 10. Hooks and eyes 11. Pins 12. Needles 13. Artificial flowers 14. Hair bands 15. Hair slides 16. Hair ribbons 17. Hair ribbons 19. Headbands 20. Hair barrettes	06	Sub Case
00 CHARMING BY CHARLIE an 761161 Women's underwear; women's sleepwear, in Class 25	n Class 18	00 CHARMING CHARLIE ABSOL 629770 Accessories made of imitation jewelry in Class 14 01 CHARMING CHARLIE ABSOL 629761	 Lace for trimming clothes Embroidery lace Embroidering crochet hooks Hair nets Elastic ribbons Hair ornaments not of precious metal Hair ornaments in the form of combs Braid Buttons Hooks and eyes Pins Artificial flowers Hair bands Hair slides Hair wraps Hair ribbons Hair ribbons Headbands Hair barrettes 	Clogo	Mark
761161 ar, in Class 25		629770 Class 14 629761		1013843	App. No.
		6/21/200		11/13/20	App. Date
Kor327910		Kor2655444 Kor261563		171129765	Bees NO
3/10/2010		6/22/2006		11/13/2015	Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC	(Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record
Ò		0 0	TRADEMARK	Ö	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0498

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 98 of 110

2 C Logo

13154 0008

2/25/201 2016/16905

9/7/2016

2016/16905

Goods And Services:

Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, care products, hair care products, and bath, body and beauty products, in international scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; cosmetics, fragrances, beauty aids, personal care products, nail

cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; eyewear, namely, operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coininstruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards; in International Class 9; transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing,

Picture frames, in International Class 20;

jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear, in International Class Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves,

trimming clothes; embroidery lace; threads of metal for embroidery; embroidering, in clips; hair ribbons; headbands; head wraps; hair barrettes; hair ornaments; lace for artificial flowers; hair accessories; hair bands; hair slides; hair combs; hair wraps; haii International Class 26. Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles;

Turkmeni

Friday, December 8, 2017

Charming Charlie LLC **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0499

			Country United Ar
Goods A 13154 Goods A	13154 Goods A	13154 Goods A	Gient No. 13154 Goods A
Goods And Services: 13154 0003 Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services: 13154 0003	13154 0003 Goods And Services:	13154 0003 Goods And Services:
Duffle bags 03 Picture fran	01 Watches; je	00 CH Eye glasses; eyo cards in Class 9	Chark CHARMING CHARMING
Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets in Class 18 03 CHARMING CHARLIE 156408 4/27/2 Picture frames in Class 20	O1 CHARMING CHARLIE Watches; jewelry in Class 14 O2 CHARMING CHARLIE	00 CHARMING CHARLIE 156405 Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sl cards in Class 9	Sub Case Mark App. No. App. Da OO CHARMING CHARLIE IR1101641 6/20/2 Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; cards in Class 9 Watches; jewelry in Class 19 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets in Class 18 Picture frames in Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks in Class 21 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweate belts; footwear; headwear, sleep masks in Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons in Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwaccessories in Class 35
ags and wallets i	156406 156407	156405 ss; eye masks for	App. No. IR1101641 IR1101641 ags and wallets in Class 25 llass 26 clothes, headwo
n Class 18 4/27/201	4/27/201 4/27/201	4/27/201 sleeping; ma	App. Date 6/20/201 sleeping; ma class 18 ts, sweaters, ta, footwear
156408	156406 156407	4/27/201 156405 eeping; magnetic coded gift	App. Date Reg. No. 6/20/201 1101641 eeping; magnetic coded gift lass 18 Class 18 Class and fashion
4/23/2013	4/23/2013 4/23/2013	4/23/2013	****
Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC Charming Charlie LLC	Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK
			REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0500

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 101 of 110 Goods And Services:

Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing,

scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair

lotions; dentifrices, in International Class 3

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 102 of 110

006231 FRAME: 0503

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 103 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 104 of 110

			Ç
			Country
		{	2
13 ©acc	6) 0 0	13 8 13 8 13 8 13 8 13 8 13 8 13 8 13 8	
13154 0006 loods And Sea	G. Z	5	
13154 0006 Goods And Services:	Goods And Services:	13154 0004 Goods And Services: 13154 0005	
			Z S
CHARLIE GIRL 84169990 11/4/201 4722089 Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in Internationa Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring girl's headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	Jewelry, in International Class 14; Purses, handbags, in International Class 18; Clothing, namely, dresses, scarves, and belts; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26	CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz 85746448 10/5/201 4696380 Fragrances, in International Class 3; Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in Internatio Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Picture frames, in International Class 20;. Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26; Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35. CHARMING CHARLIE RSVP 85275065 3/23/201 4760589	Matter No. Silv Care
asses;;);); bags; bags; heear; heands; heandands; h	y, in Ir , hand ng, nar ationa ands; h	nces, i nces, i nsses; jev es; jev bags; e fram g, nar footwo footwo footwo footwo ories,	
CHARLIE GIRL eye glass chai welry, in Inter travel bags; p eadwear; eye eadwear; hair slides; ha services featu Il Class 35	iterna bags, nely, c I Class	CHARN CHARN on Interese gle eye gle eye gle travel travel travel travel travel travel in Interese in Interese charrsli	Z Z
IE GIRI Iss cha n Inte bags; I ar; ey ar; ey des; ha	tional in Inte in Inte Iresset 25; des; ha	mation iss chaiss chaiss chaiss chaiss chaiss chaise in linte bags; international fresse adwerations feath is feath in lines.	
lins; summation rmation ourses mask air ribbair ribbai	Class 1 rnatio s, scan	HARL hal Cla lins; su rnatio ourses ourses stional s, skirt s, skirt ar; eye air ribk uring v hal Cla	
in glas nal Cla nal chand , hand s for s s for s irl's he	.4; nal Cla /es, an	CHARMING CHARLIE (Styliz in International Class 3; eye glass chains; sun glasse eye glass chains; sun glasse travel bags; purses, handbags, in International Class 20 mely, dresses, skirts, blouse ear; headwear; eye masks fhair slides; hair ribbons, in I services featuring women's in International Class 35. CHARMING CHARLIE RSVP	
82 Ses; m ss 14 bags a leepin Inter Inter	ss 18; d belt ı Inter	iz 85 ses; m ses; m ses; m bags a 20; ses, sc	>
84169990 magnetic t and walle ing in Inte ernational	s; hear	85746448 85746448 magnetic 4; s and walle scarves, ja sleeping, ernational othes, hea othes, hea	å e e e
oc code c code llets, ii llets, ii ternat ternat ternat twear	lwear; al Clas	t8 C code C code Jacket Jacket Jacket Jacket	
	eye m s 26	10/5/201 10/5/201 d gift cards d gift cards s, sweaters ernational s 26; ar, footwea 3/23/201)))
11/4/201 gift cards, i gift cards, i nternation nternation nternation of class 2/ 26; nd fashion a	asks fo	10/5/201 gift cards, i gift cards, i gift cards, i footwear cases; footwear ca	App Date
4722089 in Internal al Class 1 5;	or slee	4696380 A696380 Internat n Internat socks, tigh lass 25; and fashical and fashical descriptions are described as a second description of the fashical descriptions are described as a second description of the fashical description of the fashic	20 22 0
11/4/201 4722089 gift cards, in International nternational Class 18; nal Class 25; 26; d fashion accessories, in	ping ii	20/5/201 4696380 10/5/201 4696380 gift cards, in International nternational Class 18; sweaters, socks, tights and rnational Class 25; 26; footwear and fashion 3/23/201 4760589	Š
	3		3 0
4/21/2015		3/3/2015	X S D D D D
015		15	rij
CI		Ω Ω ;	9
harmir		harmir	egy To
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Owner Of Record
riie LL		rlie LL	Ž.
Ω		TRADEMARK	

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 105 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017 Page 106 of 110

		Venezuela		Uzbekista			Country C
Goods And Services:	13154 0003		Goods And Services:	13154 0003	STOCOGS AND VERVICES	13154 0011	Client No. Matter No.
	00	Clothing belts; fo Hair bar Retail st accesso		98			o. Sub Case
Horological and chronometric instruments in Class 27	CHARMING CHARLIE	Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, belts; footwear; headwear, sleep masks in Class 25 Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons in Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, accessories in Class 35	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; eye masks for sleeping; magnetic coded gift cards in Class 9 Watches; jewelry in Class 14 Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets in Class 18 Picture frames in Class 20 Non-metal piggy banks in Class 21	CHARMING CHARLIE	Eye glasses; eye glass chains; sun glasses; magnetic coded gift cards, in International Class 9; Watches; jewelry, in International Class 14; Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets, in International Class 18; Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, tights and belts; footwear; headwear; eye masks for sleeping, in International Class 25; Hair bands; hair slides; hair ribbons, in International Class 26 Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories, in International Class 35	CC and Shopping Bag Desig	e Wark
nts in Class 27	15728-14	es, scarves, jack s in Class 25 llass 26 clothes, headv	ss; eye masks fo	IR1101641	s; magnetic colors; magnetic colors; magnetic colors; jack s, scarves, jack or sleeping, in nternational Clothes, heady	85976436	App. No.
	10/16/20	.ets, sweaters, vear, footwear	or sleeping; ma in Class 18	6/20/201	ded gift cards, , in Internation .ets, sweaters, .ets, sweaters, .ets, sweaters .eas 26 ass 26 vear, footwear		App. Date
	351152	sweaters, socks, tights and , footwear and fashion	gnetic	1101641	gift cards, in international nternational Class 18; sweaters, socks, tights an rnational Class 25; 26 , footwear and fashion	4146856	Reg. No.
	3/29/2016	<u>α</u> .		6/20/2011	ā. —	5/22/2012	Reg. Date
	Charming Charlie LLC			Charming Charlie LLC	TRADEMARK L: 006231 FRAME: 0	Charming Charlie LLC 507	Owner Of Record

13154 0008 03 C Logo Coods And Services: Jewelry in Class 28 Vietnam	Goods And Services: Retail store services featuring women's clothes, headwear, footwear and fashion accessories in Class 50	13154 0008 01 C Logo 15636-14 Goods And Services: Duffle bags; travel bags; purses, handbags and wallets in 13154 0008 02 C Logo 15640-14	Goods And Services: Watches in Local Class 27 (IC 14)	0003 03 And Services: Precious me included in	13154 0003 02 CHARMING CHARLIE 15730-14 10/16/20 62694 3 Goods And Services: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions in Class 50	0003 01 and Services: Leather and in other clas output the class and the class are considered as a considered	Country Client No. Matter No. Sub Case Mark
15637-14	dothes, headw	15636-14 gs and wallets 15640-14	1.0000-14	15729-14 ds in precious ious stones in	15730-14 ness administ	15727-14 ods made of the liks and travell whips, harness	App. No.
10/16/20 351155	vear, footwear and fashic	10/16/20 351154 in Class 3 10/16/20 62695	001100	10/16/20 351153 metals or coated therew Class 28	10/16/20 62694 ration; office functions in	10/16/20 351151 hese materials and not in ing bags in Class 3 and saddlery in Class 41	App. Date Reg. No.
3/29/2016	on	3/29/2016	0107 /67 /6	3/29/2016 vith, not	3/29/2016 I Class 50		Reg. Date
Charming Charlie LLC		Charming Charlie LLC	Chailling Chaile FFC		Charming Charlie LLCM TRADEN : 006231 F	Charming Charlie LLC MARK RAME: 0508	Owner Of Record

Friday, December 8, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0509

Page 109 of 110

Friday, December 8, 2017

2 C Logo 4-2016-28181 9/12/201

App. No.

App. Date

Reg. No

Reg. Date

Owner Of Record

Country

Client No.

Matter No.

Sub Case

Mark

13154 0008

Goods And Services: Class 3: soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; shower, cosmetics for massage, hair care preparations, non-medicated personal care preparations all for the care of skin, hair and scalp, antiperspirants and deodorants for cosmetics, cosmetics for the face and body, cosmetic preparations for bath and fragrances; beauty aids and personal care products, namely, body and beauty care

sunglasses, eyeglasses and ophthalmic frames and cases therefor; eyeglass chains and cords; protective covers and cases for cell phones; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; magnetic coded gift cards. Class 9: Cash registers, computers; computer software [recorded]; eyewear, namely, products and bath, body care and beauty products.

personal use and non-medicated body care preparations; nail care products, hair care

whalebone, unworked or semi-worked; shells; meerschaum; yellow amber; picture Class 20: Horn, unworked or semi-worked; ivory, unworked or semi-worked;

Class 21: non-metal piggy banks

scarves, jackets, sweaters, socks, shirts, tights, belts, gloves, sleepwear; headbands (clothing); head wraps (clothing). Class 25: Apparel, footwear, headwear; clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses,

hair barrettes, hair ornaments Class 26: Artificial flowers; hair bands, hair slides, hair wraps, hair clips, hair ribbons,

REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0510

Page 110 of 110